
15-DPT-AR

3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02 0001

County Number

DOUGLAS COUNTY

  Distribution:

  Property Tax Administrator    - 1 COPY

  Division of Local Government - 1 COPY

  School Finance Office - 1 COPY

  Assessor - 1 COPY

  Board of County Commissioners - 1 COPY

EXHIBIT A

Budget Year 2026

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUE

BY

Denver, Colorado  80203

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

STATE OF COLORADO
Division of Property Taxation
Department of Local Affairs
1313 Sherman Street, #419

1



 



SCHOOL DISTRICTS
15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01
Rev 8/02

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) TOTAL PROGRAM
AND CATEGORICAL BUYOUT

(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT~
(3) BOND REDEMPTION
(4) OVERRIDE MILL LEVY

(5) ABATEMENTS
(6) TRANSPORTATION

(7) BUILDING/TECHNOLOGY
(8) OTHER TOTAL ALL FUNDS

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

School Districts

2001 Douglas County Re-1 School 
District $11,395,745,610

(1) 27.000 $307,685,131 (3) 0.000 (5) 0.459 $5,230,647 (7) 0.000 39.752 $453,003,679
(2) 0.000 (4) 0.177 $2,017,047 (6) 0.000

(4) 0.440 $5,014,128
(4) 0.853 $9,720,571
(4) 1.496 $17,048,035
(4) 3.520 $40,113,025
(4) 5.807 $66,175,095

2002 Douglas County Schools - Cap 
Reserve $11,121,969,410

(1) 0.000 (3) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.000
(2) 0.000 (6) 0.000

2003 Douglas County Schools - 
Insurance Reserve $11,121,969,410

(1) 0.000 (3) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.000
(2) 0.000 (6) 0.000

2004 Douglas County Schools - Debt 
Service $11,395,745,610

(1) 0.000 (3) 5.776 $65,821,827 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 5.776 $65,821,827
(2) 0.000 (6) 0.000

TOTAL $45,035,430,040
(1) 27.000 $307,685,131 (3) 5.776 $65,821,827 (5) 0.459 $5,230,647 (7) 0.000 $0 45.528 $518,825,506
(2) 0.000 $0 (4) 12.293 $140,087,901 (6) 0.000 $0
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COUNTY PURPOSES
15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01
Rev 8/02

ASSESSED
VALUATION GENERAL REVENUE TOTAL ALL FUNDS

DPT 
use 

ONLY
Tax

Auth# DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

______ 100 GENERAL $10,511,456,490 14.008 $147,244,483 14.008 $147,244,483
______ 101 TEMP TAX CREDIT $10,511,456,490 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
______ 200 ROAD & BRIDGE $10,511,456,490 3.731 $39,218,244 3.731 $39,218,244
______ 210 PUBLIC WELFARE $10,511,456,490 0.469 $4,929,873 0.469 $4,929,873
______ 215 DISABILITY $10,511,456,490 1.000 $10,511,456 1.000 $10,511,456
______ 221 SAFETY AND MENTAL HEALTH $10,511,456,490 0.416 $4,372,766 0.416 $4,372,766
______ 225 INFRASTRUCTURE $10,511,456,490 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
______ 297 RESERVE $10,511,456,490 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
______ 330 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $10,511,456,490 0.150 $1,576,718 0.150 $1,576,718

Total $10,511,456,490 19.774 $207,853,540 19.774 $207,853,540

*Other levies (EXEMPT FROM THE 5.5% LIMITATION), such as reimbursement of excess State Aid to Schools and Reappraisal Costs.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED)
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CITIES AND TOWNS
15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01
Rev 8/02

ASSESSED
VALUATION

1) GENERAL OPERATING
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS*
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS
DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

City

3001 City of Littleton $26,578,000 (1) 2.000 $53,156 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 2.000 $53,156
(2) 0.000

3002 Town of Castle Rock $1,758,455,760 (1) 0.920 $1,617,779 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.920 $1,617,779
(2) 0.000

3003 Town of Larkspur $14,421,140 (1) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 15.000 $216,317
(2) 0.000 (6) 15.000 $216,317

3004 Town of Parker $1,536,881,930 (1) 2.602 $3,998,967 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 2.602 $3,998,967
(2) 0.000

3005 City of Aurora $101,630,810 (1) 8.605 $874,533 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 7.087 $720,257
(2)  (1.518) ($154,276)

3006 City of Lone Tree $1,042,680,020 (1) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.000
(2) 0.000

3007 City of Castle Pines $403,561,940 (1) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 16.500 $6,658,772
(2) 0.000 (6) 4.500 $1,816,029

(6) 12.000 $4,842,743

TOTAL $4,884,209,600 (1) 14.127 $6,544,435 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 44.109 $13,265,248
(2)  (1.518)  $(154,276) 31.500 $6,875,089

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Metro Districts

4513 ____ Airport Vista Metro District 1 $10 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4514 ____ Airport Vista Metro District 2 $63,110 (1) 16.111 $1,017 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 16.111 $1,017

(2) 0.000 $0

4438 ____ Antelope Heights Metro District $23,330,820 (1) 3.500 $81,658 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 43.500 $1,014,891

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2017-09-29 (4) 8.024 $187,206 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2021-07-15 (4) 9.424 $219,870 term in years: 16

Bond Date: 2017-09-29 (4) 22.552 $526,157 term in years: 20

4103 ____ Anthology West Metro District 2 $3,406,630 (3) 30.334 $103,337 44.461 $151,462

(2) 0.000 $0

4461 ____ Anthology West Metro District 3 $1,640 (1) 47.678 $78 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 47.678 $78

(2) 0.000 $0

4584 ____ Anthology West Metro District 4 $13,138,100 (1) 14.989 $196,927 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 44.493 $584,554

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-09-10 (4) 29.504 $387,627 term in years: 23

4585 ____ Anthology West Metro District 5 $7,994,640 (1) 3.983 $31,843 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 47.678 $381,169

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-10-25 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2019-10-25 (4) 43.695 $349,326 term in years: 30

4586 ____ Anthology West Metro District 6 $240 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4623 ____ Anthology West Metro District 6 Debt Service $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4661 ____ Arrowhead Colorado Metro District $834,030 (1) 10.333 $8,618 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.333 $8,618

(2) 0.000 $0

4637 ____ Bear Ridge Metro District $1,002,310 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4601 ____ Belford North Metro District $862,610 (1) 10.740 $9,264 (3) 5.370 $4,632 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 82.702 $71,339

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-11-02 (4) 66.592 $57,443 term in years: 30
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4580 ____ Belford South Metro District $11,626,170 (1) 11.252 $130,818 (3) 5.626 $65,409 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 86.640 $1,007,292

(3) 69.762 $811,065

(2) 0.000 $0

4470 ____ Bella Mesa Metro District $7,096,820 (1) 14.090 $99,994 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 77.131 $547,385

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-05-27 (4) 63.041 $447,391 term in years: 29

4666 ____ Brickyard Metro District 1 $94,500 (1) 10.000 $945 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.000 $945

(2) 0.000 $0

4667 ____ Brickyard Metro District 2 $30,580 (1) 10.000 $306 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.000 $306

(2) 0.000 $0

4668 ____ Brickyard Metro District 3 $19,060 (1) 10.000 $191 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.000 $191

(2) 0.000 $0

4090 ____ Canterberry Crossing Metro District $45,231,370 (1) 1.600 $72,370 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 15.600 $705,609

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-02-04 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2016-02-04 (4) 14.000 $633,239 term in years: 18

4415 ____ Canterberry Crossing Metro District II $33,022,840 (1) 2.800 $92,464 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 25.800 $851,989

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-10-10 (4) 23.000 $759,525 term in years: 19

4426 ____ Canyons Metro District 1 $40 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4529 ____ Canyons Metro District 10 $40 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4530 ____ Canyons Metro District 11 $40 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4427 ____ Canyons Metro District 2 $1,437,180 (1) 74.111 $106,511 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 74.111 $106,511

(2) 0.000 $0

4428 ____ Canyons Metro District 3 $9,359,500 (1) 10.172 $95,205 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 61.032 $571,229

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-16 (4) 50.860 $476,024 term in years: 30

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4617 ____ Canyons Metro District 3 Debt Service $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 50.860 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-16 (4) 50.860 $0 term in years: 30

4429 ____ Canyons Metro District 4 $54,360 (1) 69.000 $3,751 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 69.000 $3,751

(2) 0.000 $0

4524 ____ Canyons Metro District 5 $95,593,700 (1) 1.184 $113,183 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 60.598 $5,792,787

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-10-11 (4) 59.414 $5,679,604 term in years: 35

4525 ____ Canyons Metro District 6 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2017-05-25 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2017-05-25 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

4526 ____ Canyons Metro District 7 $95,593,650 (1) 5.719 $546,700 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.719 $546,700

(2) 0.000 $0

4527 ____ Canyons Metro District 8 $40 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4528 ____ Canyons Metro District 9 $40 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4561 ____ Carousel Farms Metro District $5,929,930 (1) 6.745 $39,997 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 53.940 $319,860

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-23 (4) 47.195 $279,863 term in years: 30

4663 ____ Castle Meadows Metro District 1 $330 (1) 64.444 $21 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 64.444 $21

(2) 0.000 $0

4664 ____ Castle Meadows Metro District 2 $470 (1) 64.444 $30 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 64.444 $30

(2) 0.000 $0

4665 ____ Castle Meadows Metro District 3 $430 (1) 64.444 $28 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 64.444 $28

(2) 0.000 $0

4414 ____ Castle Oaks Metro District $39,638,180 (1) 3.000 $118,915 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 39.000 $1,545,889

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-10-24 (4) 36.000 $1,426,974 term in years: 22

4492 ____ Castle Oaks Metro District 2 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4493 ____ Castle Oaks Metro District 3 $50,365,730 (1) 1.500 $75,549 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 36.000 $1,813,167

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-09-10 (4) 34.500 $1,737,618 term in years: 30

4290 ____ Castle Pines Comm Metro District 3 $7,134,310 (1) 7.000 $49,940 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 21.335 $152,210

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-05-23 (4) 14.335 $102,270 term in years: 17

4300 ____ Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 $8,959,270 (1) 10.740 $96,223 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 25.075 $224,654

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-04-21 (4) 14.335 $128,431 term in years: 20

4621 ____ Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 Debt 
Service

$0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 14.335 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-04-21 (4) 14.335 $0 term in years: 20

4016 ____ Castle Pines Metro District $252,570,130 (1) 33.834 $8,545,458 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 33.834 $8,545,458

(2) 0.000 $0

4068 ____ Castle Pines North Metro District $277,977,880 (1) 7.000 $1,945,845 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 3.500 $972,922

(2) (3.500) $(972,923)

4540 ____ Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 1 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4541 ____ Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 2 $740 (1) 15.000 $11 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 65.000 $48

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 50.000 $37

4542 ____ Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 3 $2,190 (1) 15.000 $33 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 65.000 $143

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 50.000 $110

4494 ____ Castleview Metro District 1 $29,960 (1) 11.743 $352 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 80.189 $2,403

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-10-12 (4) 68.446 $2,051 term in years: 29

4609 ____ Castleview Metro District 2 $4,488,810 (1) 11.434 $51,325 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 69.001 $309,732

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-09-23 (4) 57.567 $258,407 term in years: 30

4071 ____ Castlewood Ranch Metro District $55,865,600 (3) 26.084 $1,457,198 29.805 $1,665,074

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4592 ____ Chambers Highpoint Metro District 1 $1,022,850 (1) 10.000 $10,229 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 61.209 $62,608

(2) 0.000 $0

4593 ____ Chambers Highpoint Metro District 2 $1,427,640 (1) 10.000 $14,276 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 63.703 $90,945

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-07-15 (4) 53.703 $76,669 term in years: 30

4432 ____ Cherokee Ridge Estates Metro $5,836,300 (1) 37.808 $220,659 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 49.444 $288,570

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2012-12-11 (4) 11.636 $67,911 term in years: 18

4099 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 1 $68,197,680 (1) 1.448 $98,750 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 1.448 $98,750

(2) 0.000 $0

4468 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 10 $1,305,540 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4469 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 $9,660 (3) 5.370 $52 21.480 $208

(3) 5.370 $52

(2) 0.000 $0

4613 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 Debt 
Service

$29,994,970 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4462 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 4 $24,290,320 (1) 10.740 $260,878 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.740 $260,878

(2) 0.000 $0

4463 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 5 $5,980,660 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 5.370 $32,116 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 71.962 $430,380

(3) 5.370 $32,116

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-11-23 (4) 61.222 $366,148 term in years: 30

4464 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 6 $18,309,760 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 5.370 $98,323 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 71.962 $1,317,606

(3) 5.370 $98,323

(3) 61.222 $1,120,960

(2) 0.000 $0

4465 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 7 $1,543,210 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4466 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 8 $5,440 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4467 ____ Cherry Creek South Metro District 9 $4,230 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4581 ____ Cielo Metro District $18,538,090 (1) 12.489 $231,522 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 74.936 $1,389,170

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-04-28 (4) 62.447 $1,157,648 term in years: 29

4399 ____ Compark Business Campus Metro $93,394,270 (1) 7.298 $681,591 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 43.811 $4,091,696

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-22 (4) 8.263 $771,717 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2021-12-22 (4) 28.250 $2,638,388 term in years: 20

4454 ____ Compark Business Campus Metro Dist Debt Svc $6,293,860 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 22.318 $140,466

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-22 (4) 5.051 $31,790 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2021-12-22 (4) 17.267 $108,676 term in years: 20

4509 ____ Compark Business Campus Metro Dist Debt Svc 
2

$1,780,740 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 18.685 $33,273

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-22 (4) 4.229 $7,531 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2021-12-22 (4) 14.456 $25,742 term in years: 20

4407 ____ Concord Metro District $87,407,400 (1) 2.000 $174,815 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 6.000 $524,445

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-10-24 (4) 4.000 $349,630 term in years: 15

4400 ____ Consolidated Bell Mountain Ranch Metro 
District

$29,043,330 (1) 23.278 $676,071 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 47.028 $1,365,850

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-02-27 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 19

4566 ____ Cottonwood Highlands Metro District 1 $26,754,330 (1) 10.000 $267,543 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 51.000 $1,364,471

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-11-07 (4) 41.000 $1,096,928 term in years: 30

4567 ____ Cottonwood Highlands Metro District 2 $4,954,290 (1) 7.532 $37,316 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 29.013 $143,739

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 21.481 $106,423

4060 ____ Cottonwood Metro District $116,215,300 (1) 8.800 $1,022,695 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 8.300 $964,587

(2) (0.500) $(58,108) (6) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4436 ____ Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 1 $5,810 (1) 75.186 $437 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 75.186 $437

(2) 0.000 $0

4437 ____ Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 2 $40,379,530 (1) 24.512 $989,783 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 83.342 $3,365,311

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-06-13 (4) 58.830 $2,375,528 term in years: 30

4434 ____ Crystal Crossing Metro District $13,922,140 (1) 12.966 $180,514 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 52.966 $737,400

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-01-27 (4) 40.000 $556,886 term in years: 24

4200 ____ Crystal Valley Metro District 1 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4210 ____ Crystal Valley Metro District 2 $136,278,890 (1) 20.025 $2,728,985 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 22.525 $3,069,682

(2) (20.000) $(2,725,578)

Bond Date: 2020-09-17 (4) 22.500 $3,066,275 term in years: 29

4626 ____ Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Subdistrict $5,056,610 (1) 0.041 $207 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 34.204 $172,956

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-08-01 (4) 34.163 $172,749 term in years: 30

4655 ____ Crystal Valley Shops Metro District $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4104 ____ Dawson Trails Metro District 1 $47,980 (1) 76.293 $3,661 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 76.293 $3,661

(2) 0.000

4105 ____ Dawson Trails Metro District 2 $1,972,030 (1) 76.508 $150,876 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 76.508 $150,876

(2) 0.000

4106 ____ Dawson Trails Metro District 3 $2,012,150 (1) 76.500 $153,929 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 76.500 $153,929

(2) 0.000

4107 ____ Dawson Trails Metro District 4 $3,570 (1) 74.044 $264 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 74.044 $264

(2) 0.000

4108 ____ Dawson Trails Metro District 5 $2,337,170 (1) 76.512 $178,822 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 76.512 $178,822

(2) 0.000

4081 ____ Dawson Trails Metro District 6 $1,041,670 (1) 76.511 $79,699 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 76.511 $79,699

(2) 0.000

4087 ____ Dawson Trails Metro District 7 $102,210 (1) 76.481 $7,817 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 76.481 $7,817

(2) 0.000

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4604 ____ Devils Head Metro District $16,960 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4401 ____ E-470 Potomac Metro District $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4629 ____ Fields Metro District 1 $3,851,580 (1) 15.000 $57,774 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 68.704 $264,619

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2025-08-20 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2025-08-20 (4) 53.704 $206,845 term in years: 30

4630 ____ Fields Metro District 2 $3,851,580 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4631 ____ Fields Metro District 3 $3,851,580 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4070 ____ Founders Village Metro District $81,855,870 (3) 94.563 $7,740,537 94.563 $7,740,537

(2) 0.000 $0

4482 ____ Foxhill Metro District 1 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4483 ____ Foxhill Metro District 2 $9,658,990 (1) 13.533 $130,715 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 63.533 $613,665

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-12-10 (4) 50.000 $482,950 term in years: 24

4412 ____ Franktown Business Area Metro District $4,770,110 (1) 25.000 $119,253 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) (25.000) $(119,253)

4662 ____ Hawkview Metro District $2,314,800 (1) 10.334 $23,921 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 64.068 $148,305

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2025-11-25 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2025-11-25 (4) 51.667 $119,599 term in years: 30

4396 ____ Heritage Hills Metro District $65,750,310 (1) 33.097 $2,176,138 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 33.097 $2,176,138

(2) 0.000 $0

4575 ____ Hess Ranch Metro District 4 $28,178,310 (1) 10.883 $306,665 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 86.845 $2,447,145

(3) 64.626 $1,821,051

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4576 ____ Hess Ranch Metro District 5 $21,021,400 (1) 10.740 $225,770 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 82.702 $1,738,512

(3) 61.222 $1,286,972

(2) 0.000 $0

4577 ____ Hess Ranch Metro District 6 $2,344,010 (1) 10.740 $25,175 (3) 10.740 $25,175 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 82.702 $193,855

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-03-13 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 29

Bond Date: 2020-03-13 (4) 61.222 $143,505 term in years: 29

4578 ____ Hess Ranch Metro District 7 $15,306,350 (1) 10.740 $164,390 (3) 10.740 $164,390 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 82.702 $1,265,865

(3) 61.222 $937,085

(2) 0.000 $0

4579 ____ Hess Ranch Metro District 8 $851,420 (3) 5.000 $4,257 50.000 $42,571

(3) 5.000 $4,257

(3) 30.000 $25,543

(2) 0.000 $0

4394 ____ Hidden Pointe Metro District $17,469,850 (1) 3.500 $61,144 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 3.500 $61,144

(2) 0.000 $0

4330 ____ High Prairie Farms Metro District $82,272,470 (1) 12.000 $987,270 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 12.000 $987,270

(2) 0.000 $0

4504 ____ Highfield Metro District $56,139,320 (1) 2.000 $112,279 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 14.000 $785,951

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-17 (4) 12.000 $673,672 term in years: 10

4501 ____ Highlands Ranch Metro District $2,184,750,370 (1) 12.250 $26,763,192 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 12.250 $26,763,192

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 0.000 $0

4595 ____ Hillside at Castle Rock Metro District $2,393,980 (1) 12.736 $30,490 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 76.416 $182,939

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-09-20 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 25

Bond Date: 2022-09-20 (4) 63.680 $152,449 term in years: 25

4603 ____ Hilltop Metro District $1,437,600 (1) 17.031 $24,484 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 75.882 $109,088

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-01-05 (4) 58.851 $84,604 term in years: 29

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4443 ____ Horse Creek Metro District $19,994,030 (1) 2.500 $49,985 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 14.500 $289,913

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2001-07-20 (4) 12.000 $239,928 term in years: 39

4484 ____ Horseshoe Ridge Metro District 1 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4485 ____ Horseshoe Ridge Metro District 2 $15,197,020 (1) 5.000 $75,985 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 40.352 $613,230

(3) 35.352 $537,245

(2) 0.000 $0

4486 ____ Horseshoe Ridge Metro District 3 $1,278,510 (3) 0.000 $0 33.298 $42,572

(3) 30.000 $38,355

(2) 0.000 $0

4505 ____ Hunting Hill Metro District $17,090,250 (1) 29.857 $510,264 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 55.857 $954,611

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-11-21 (4) 26.000 $444,347 term in years: 30

4425 ____ Inspiration Metro District $98,575,320 (1) 10.956 $1,079,991 (3) 1.264 $124,599 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 50.220 $4,950,452

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-12-07 (4) 2.909 $286,756 term in years: 15

Bond Date: 2021-11-09 (4) 6.204 $611,561 term in years: 15

Bond Date: 2021-11-09 (4) 28.887 $2,847,545 term in years: 15

4048 ____ Inverness Metro Improvement District $94,028,670 (1) 4.560 $428,771 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 4.560 $428,771

(2) 0.000 $0

4518 ____ Inverness Metro Improvement District Debt 
Service

$2,679,610 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4560 ____ Inverness Metro Improvement District Debt Svc 
2

$12,640,900 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4489 ____ Jordan Crossing Metro District $4,374,500 (1) 33.355 $145,911 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 43.848 $191,813

(2) (10.507) $(45,963)

Bond Date: 2016-10-25 (4) 21.000 $91,865 term in years: 30

4650 ____ Kime Ranch Metro District $2,972,880 (1) 5.295 $15,741 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 72.974 $216,942

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 62.384 $185,460

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4439 ____ Kings Point South Metro District 1 $3,008,920 (1) 75.000 $225,669 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 75.000 $225,669

(2) 0.000 $0

4440 ____ Kings Point South Metro District 2 $19,810 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4638 ____ Kings Point South Metro District 3 $890 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4444 ____ Lanterns Metro District 1 $26,388,220 (1) 12.603 $332,571 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 57.603 $1,520,041

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-12-31 (4) 45.000 $1,187,470 term in years: 29

4563 ____ Lanterns Metro District 2 $16,917,140 (1) 7.500 $126,879 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 79.217 $1,340,126

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-08-19 (4) 71.717 $1,213,247 term in years: 29

4564 ____ Lanterns Metro District 3 $8,257,320 (1) 7.640 $63,086 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 77.210 $637,548

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2023-10-27 (4) 69.570 $574,462 term in years: 30

4611 ____ Lanterns Metro District 4 $27,236,970 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4612 ____ Lanterns Metro District 5 $24,301,810 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4473 ____ Lincoln Creek Metro District $10,578,970 (1) 9.179 $97,104 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 30.179 $319,262

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-08-03 (4) 21.000 $222,158 term in years: 20

4591 ____ Lincoln Creek Metro District Debt Service $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4435 ____ Lincoln Meadows Metro District $16,906,820 (1) 3.500 $59,174 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 50.000 $845,341

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2014-07-21 (4) 46.500 $786,167 term in years: 17

4508 ____ Lincoln Meadows Metro District Debt Service $9,700 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2014-07-21 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 17

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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16



LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4441 ____ Lincoln Station Metro District $54,364,000 (3) 0.000 $0 24.483 $1,330,994

(3) 7.082 $385,006

(3) 9.576 $520,590

(2) 0.000 $0

4507 ____ Lincoln Station Metro District Debt Service $5,700,800 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 16.658 $94,964

(3) 9.576 $54,591

(2) 0.000 $0

4250 ____ Maher Ranch Metro District 4 $47,114,810 (1) 1.670 $78,682 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 23.900 $1,126,044

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-12-16 (4) 10.084 $475,106 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2016-12-16 (4) 12.146 $572,256 term in years: 20

4605 ____ Meadowlark Metro District $11,263,230 (1) 5.754 $64,809 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 54.352 $612,180

(3) 5.754 $64,809

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-08-06 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2025-12-04 (4) 37.090 $417,753 term in years: 30

4079 ____ Meadows Metro District 1 $71,883,230 (1) 6.345 $456,099 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $2,515,913

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 28.655 $2,059,814 term in years: 40

4082 ____ Meadows Metro District 2 $51,268,930 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $1,794,413

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 35.000 $1,794,413 term in years: 40

4088 ____ Meadows Metro District 3 $50,065,820 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $1,752,304

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 35.000 $1,752,304 term in years: 40

4089 ____ Meadows Metro District 4 $2,030 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $71

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 35.000 $71 term in years: 40

4506 ____ Meadows Metro District 4 Debt Service $7,431,070 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $260,087

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 35.000 $260,087 term in years: 40

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4110 ____ Meadows Metro District 5 $64,282,860 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $2,249,900

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 35.000 $2,249,900 term in years: 40

4111 ____ Meadows Metro District 6 $85,436,720 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $2,990,285

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 35.000 $2,990,285 term in years: 40

4114 ____ Meadows Metro District 7 $67,387,080 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $2,358,548

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 1989-09-01 (4) 35.000 $2,358,548 term in years: 40

4634 ____ Meridian Metro District - Consolidated $158,406,420 (1) 31.200 $4,942,280 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 58.659 $9,291,963

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 1.724 $273,093 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 2.665 $422,153 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2017-11-14 (4) 3.614 $572,481 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2023-07-13 (4) 4.037 $639,487 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 15.419 $2,442,469 term in years: 20

4635 ____ Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc $925,300 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 27.459 $25,407

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 1.724 $1,595 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 2.665 $2,466 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2017-11-14 (4) 3.614 $3,344 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2023-07-13 (4) 4.037 $3,735 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 15.419 $14,267 term in years: 20

4647 ____ Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc 
2

$9,944,640 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 27.459 $273,069

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 2.020 $20,088 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 3.125 $31,077 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2017-11-14 (4) 4.237 $42,135 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 18.077 $179,769 term in years: 20

4669 ____ Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc 
3

$2,809,420 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 27.459 $77,143

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 1.724 $4,843 term in years: 20

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4669 ____ Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc 
3

$2,809,420 Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 2.665 $7,487 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2017-11-14 (4) 3.614 $10,153 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2023-07-13 (4) 4.037 $11,342 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 15.419 $43,318 term in years: 20

4406 ____ Meridian Metro District Debt Service $18,414,720 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 27.459 $505,650

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 27.459 $505,650 term in years: 20

4539 ____ Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 $11,302,380 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 27.459 $310,352

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 4.047 $45,741 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2020-03-24 (4) 23.412 $264,611 term in years: 20

4445 ____ Meridian Village Metro District 1 $170 (1) 10.000 $2 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 32.000 $6

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2025-04-15 (4) 10.938 $2 term in years: 22

Bond Date: 2025-04-15 (4) 11.062 $2 term in years: 20

4602 ____ Meridian Village Metro District 1 Debt Service $4,208,760 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4446 ____ Meridian Village Metro District 2 $111,847,690 (1) 10.000 $1,118,477 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 32.000 $3,579,126

(2) 0.000 $0

4447 ____ Meridian Village Metro District 3 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4448 ____ Meridian Village Metro District 4 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4056 ____ Mirabelle Metro District 1 $149,800 (1) 26.851 $4,022 (3) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 26.851 $4,022

(2) 0.000 $0

4587 ____ Mirabelle Metro District 2 $45,349,210 (1) 30.744 $1,394,216 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 92.927 $4,214,166

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-01-30 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 29

Bond Date: 2020-01-30 (4) 62.183 $2,819,950 term in years: 29

4588 ____ Mirabelle Metro District 3 $400 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4589 ____ Mirabelle Metro District 4 $300 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4460 ____ Neu Towne Metro District $19,928,490 (1) 2.520 $50,220 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 36.520 $727,789

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-05-10 (4) 34.000 $677,569 term in years: 28

4624 ____ Newlin Crossing Metro District $7,371,430 (1) 5.000 $36,857 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 52.304 $385,555

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-11-05 (4) 5.375 $39,621 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2024-11-05 (4) 41.929 $309,077 term in years: 30

4455 ____ North Meridian Metro District Debt Service $177,250 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4545 ____ North Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4535 ____ North Pine Vistas Metro District 1 $3,600 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4536 ____ North Pine Vistas Metro District 2 $23,750,180 (1) 5.705 $135,495 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 42.963 $1,020,379

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-12-09 (4) 37.258 $884,884 term in years: 30

4537 ____ North Pine Vistas Metro District 3 $25,406,320 (1) 5.705 $144,943 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 68.716 $1,745,821

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-10-20 (4) 31.282 $794,761 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2021-10-20 (4) 31.729 $806,117 term in years: 14

4459 ____ Olde Town Metro District $5,843,290 (1) 10.000 $58,433 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 55.000 $321,381

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-09-01 (4) 45.000 $262,948 term in years: 29

4395 ____ Omnipark Metro District $48,428,830 (1) 6.000 $290,573 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 6.000 $290,573

(2) 0.000 $0

4625 ____ Overlook at Kings Point South Metro District $960 (1) 63.832 $61 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 63.832 $61

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 

20



LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4569 ____ Overlook Metro District $10,089,480 (1) 3.990 $40,257 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 53.024 $534,985

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-09-16 (4) 22.251 $224,501 term in years: 24

Bond Date: 2021-09-16 (4) 26.783 $270,227 term in years: 30

4062 ____ Park Meadows Metro District $471,727,990 (1) 6.387 $3,012,927 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 6.387 $3,012,927

(2) 0.000 $0

4453 ____ Parker Automotive Metro District $24,535,410 (1) 3.000 $73,606 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 54.740 $1,343,068

(3) 35.723 $876,478

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2023-12-20 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 14

4534 ____ Parker Homestead Metro District $18,003,880 (1) 25.066 $451,285 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 43.000 $774,166

(2) (11.316) $(203,732)

Bond Date: 2020-08-13 (4) 29.250 $526,613 term in years: 20

4005 ____ Perry Park Metro District $57,881,100 (1) 4.383 $253,693 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 4.383 $253,693

(2) 0.000 $0

4449 ____ Pine Bluffs Metro District $31,286,370 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 12.500 $391,080

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2017-03-09 (4) 12.500 $391,080 term in years: 19

4480 ____ Pinery Commercial Metro District 1 $60,580 (1) 10.000 $606 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.000 $606

(2) 0.000 $0

4481 ____ Pinery Commercial Metro District 2 $5,390,760 (1) 10.000 $53,908 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.000 $53,908

(2) 0.000 $0

4404 ____ Pinery West Metro District 2 $65,407,660 (1) 13.124 $858,410 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 13.124 $858,410

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-01-20 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 10

4632 ____ Piney Lake Trails Metro District 1 $5,308,190 (1) 21.481 $114,025 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 75.184 $399,091

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2025-11-20 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2025-11-20 (4) 53.703 $285,066 term in years: 30

4633 ____ Piney Lake Trails Metro District 2 $5,308,190 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4556 ____ Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 1 $6,667,390 (1) 12.695 $84,643 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 63.477 $423,226

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-04-15 (4) 50.782 $338,583 term in years: 29

4557 ____ Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 2 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4558 ____ Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 3 $71,940,650 (3) 43.732 $3,146,109 54.665 $3,932,636

(2) 0.000 $0

4418 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 1 $6,690 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4608 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 1 Debt Service $44,690 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4419 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 2 $30,872,430 (1) 7.500 $231,543 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 50.000 $1,543,620

(3) 1.000 $30,872

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-05-14 (4) 3.275 $101,107 term in years: 11

Bond Date: 2025-10-30 (4) 5.433 $167,730 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2017-10-24 (4) 31.792 $981,496 term in years: 30

4420 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 3 $43,160 (1) 7.500 $324 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 49.000 $2,115

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 40.500 $1,748

4421 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 4 $40,178,910 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 8.869 $356,347 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 8.869 $356,347

(2) 0.000 $0

4422 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 5 $38,140 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4423 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 6 $27,041,110 (1) 9.162 $247,751 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 60.423 $1,633,905

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-10-05 (4) 51.261 $1,386,154 term in years: 30

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4474 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 7 $278,434,620 (1) 7.500 $2,088,260 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 50.000 $13,921,731

(3) 1.000 $278,435

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-05-14 (4) 3.275 $911,873 term in years: 11

Bond Date: 2025-10-30 (4) 5.433 $1,512,735 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2017-10-24 (4) 31.792 $8,851,993 term in years: 30

4475 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 8 $11,748,030 (1) 12.272 $144,172 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 67.496 $792,945

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-10-05 (4) 55.224 $648,773 term in years: 30

4476 ____ Rampart Range Metro District 9 $10 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4639 ____ Range Metro District 1 $156,710 (1) 15.000 $2,351 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 66.441 $10,412

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 51.441 $8,061

4640 ____ Range Metro District 2 $156,710 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4641 ____ Range Metro District 3 $156,710 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4450 ____ Ravenna Metro District $41,511,410 (1) 1.500 $62,267 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 63.000 $2,615,219

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2023-12-14 (4) 61.500 $2,552,952 term in years: 31

4451 ____ Reata North Metro District $51,023,130 (3) 0.000 $0 13.205 $673,760

(3) 12.600 $642,891

(2) 0.000 $0

4582 ____ Reata Ridge Village Metro District 1 $5,397,240 (1) 6.205 $33,490 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 54.403 $293,626

(2) 0.000 $0

4583 ____ Reata Ridge Village Metro District 2 $2,783,720 (1) 12.031 $33,491 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 53.703 $149,494

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-12-31 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2019-12-31 (4) 41.672 $116,003 term in years: 30

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4477 ____ Reata South Metro District $40,821,050 (1) 10.000 $408,211 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 45.000 $1,836,948

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-03-06 (4) 35.000 $1,428,737 term in years: 29

4490 ____ Regency Metro District $8,876,780 (1) 28.609 $253,956 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 32.000 $284,057

(2) (22.359) $(198,476)

Bond Date: 2019-06-21 (4) 25.750 $228,577 term in years: 27

4512 ____ Remuda Ranch Metro District $2,795,060 (1) 11.670 $32,618 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 58.350 $163,091

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-12-16 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2020-12-16 (4) 46.680 $130,473 term in years: 30

4523 ____ Robinson Ranch Metro District $5,433,840 (1) 10.000 $54,338 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 25.500 $138,562

(2) (3.000) $(16,302)

Bond Date: 2018-06-12 (4) 3.500 $19,018 term in years: 19

Bond Date: 2020-08-04 (4) 15.000 $81,508 term in years: 20

4606 ____ Rock Canyon Metro District $2,609,660 (1) 17.259 $45,040 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 74.792 $195,181

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2020-01-07 (4) 18.814 $49,098 term in years: 29

Bond Date: 2020-01-07 (4) 38.719 $101,043 term in years: 29

4424 ____ RockingHorse Metro District 1 $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4109 ____ Roxborough Village Metro District $109,262,090 (1) 12.087 $1,320,651 (5) 0.006 $656 (7) 0.000 $0 12.093 $1,321,307

(2) 0.000 $0

4562 ____ Salisbury Heights Metro District $6,065,030 (1) 7.643 $46,355 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 36.643 $222,241

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2023-12-21 (4) 29.000 $175,886 term in years: 10

4651 ____ Scott Gulch Metro District $3,588,890 (1) 10.750 $38,581 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 64.498 $231,477

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-06-11 (4) 53.748 $192,896 term in years: 29

4479 ____ Sierra Ridge Metro District $48,604,190 (1) 16.035 $779,368 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 45.035 $2,188,890

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-03-10 (4) 29.000 $1,409,522 term in years: 24

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4433 ____ Solitude Metro District $10,226,820 (1) 7.500 $76,701 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 55.000 $562,475

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2006-06-12 (4) 47.500 $485,774 term in years: 22

4408 ____ South Meridian Metro District $17,990,040 (1) 13.900 $250,062 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 19.185 $345,139

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-07-20 (4) 5.285 $95,077 term in years: 20

4410 ____ South Meridian Metro District Debt Service $23,154,520 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.285 $122,372

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-07-20 (4) 5.285 $122,372 term in years: 20

4416 ____ South Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 $13,009,130 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4531 ____ South Meridian Metro District Debt Service 3 $6,891,820 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.285 $36,423

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-07-20 (4) 5.285 $36,423 term in years: 20

4502 ____ South Santa Fe Metro District 1 $70 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4503 ____ South Santa Fe Metro District 2 $527,190 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4452 ____ Southeast Public Improv Metro District $923,826,800 (1) 2.000 $1,847,654 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 2.000 $1,847,654

(2) 0.000 $0

4636 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 
Subdistrict-A

$1,722,570 (1) 36.327 $62,576 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 90.030 $155,083

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-04-16 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2024-04-16 (4) 53.703 $92,507 term in years: 15

4642 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 
Subdistrict-B

$3,250 (1) 36.327 $118 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 90.030 $293

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2024-11-06 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2024-11-06 (4) 53.703 $175 term in years: 30

4643 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 
Subdistrict-C

$0 (1) 90.030 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 90.030 $0

(2) 0.000

4644 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 
Subdistrict-D

$0 (1) 90.030 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 90.030 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4670 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 
Subdistrict-E

$0 (1) 90.030 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 90.030 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4618 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 
Subdistrict-A

$7,312,740 (1) 10.264 $75,058 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.264 $75,058

(2) 0.000 $0

4619 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 
Subdistrict-B

$6,003,010 (1) 37.592 $225,665 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 37.592 $225,665

(2) 0.000

4645 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 
Subdistrict-C

$0 (1) 35.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4671 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 
Subdistrict-D

$0 (1) 35.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 35.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4672 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 
Subdistrict-E

$5,800 (1) 37.591 $218 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 37.591 $218

(2) 0.000 $0

4547 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 1 $0 (1) 95.522 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 95.522 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4548 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 2 $43,493,610 (1) 32.007 $1,392,100 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 95.522 $4,154,597

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2025-10-09 (4) 9.823 $427,238 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2025-10-09 (4) 53.692 $2,335,259 term in years: 30

4549 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 $100,826,350 (1) 33.284 $3,355,904 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 95.522 $9,631,134

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2023-04-12 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 31

Bond Date: 2022-11-30 (4) 62.238 $6,275,230 term in years: 31

4607 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 Debt 
Svc

$8,622,470 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 62.238 $536,645

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2023-04-12 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 31

Bond Date: 2022-11-30 (4) 62.238 $536,645 term in years: 31

4550 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 4 $1,740,500 (1) 5.492 $9,559 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.492 $9,559

(2) 0.000 $0

4658 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 4 Debt 
Svc

$6,320 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4551 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 5 $0 (1) 95.522 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 95.522 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4552 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 6 $0 (1) 95.522 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 95.522 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4553 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 7 $15,177,870 (1) 5.530 $83,934 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.530 $83,934

(2) 0.000 $0

4659 ____ Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 7 Debt 
Svc

$1,710,210 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4442 ____ Stone Canon Ranch Metro District $2,440,500 (1) 25.000 $61,013 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 49.491 $120,783

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 3.305 $8,066

Bond Date: 2004-06-01 (4) 21.186 $51,704 term in years: 20

4565 ____ Stone Creek Metro District $16,178,800 (1) 11.534 $186,606 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 44.386 $718,112

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2023-12-13 (4) 32.852 $531,506 term in years: 30

4538 ____ Stonegate North Villages Metro Debt Service $702,990 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 24.775 $17,417

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-04-26 (4) 24.775 $17,417 term in years: 29

4064 ____ Stonegate North Villages Metro District $64,005,330 (1) 22.225 $1,422,518 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 47.000 $3,008,250

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-04-26 (4) 24.775 $1,585,732 term in years: 29

4065 ____ Stonegate Village Metro District $127,517,920 (1) 0.655 $83,524 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.655 $83,524

(2) 0.000 $0

4491 ____ Tallman Gulch Metro District $11,358,130 (1) 5.760 $65,423 (5) 0.034 $386 (7) 0.000 $0 60.597 $688,269

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-01-12 (4) 54.803 $622,460 term in years: 29

4597 ____ The Yard Metro District $2,119,270 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4598 ____ Timbers Metro District $18,476,500 (1) 10.000 $184,765 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 29.500 $545,057

(2) (5.500) $(101,621)

Bond Date: 2018-09-24 (4) 25.000 $461,913 term in years: 35

4610 ____ Town of Castle Rock Festival Park Commons 
GID

$8,908,390 (1) 45.000 $400,878 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 45.000 $400,878

(2) 0.000

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4572 ____ Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 1 $10,212,010 (3) 0.000 $0 88.000 $898,656

(3) 5.714 $58,351

(3) 5.714 $58,351

(3) 65.144 $665,251

(2) 0.000 $0

4573 ____ Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 2 $17,282,440 (1) 11.432 $197,573 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 88.026 $1,521,303

(3) 5.716 $98,786

(3) 5.716 $98,786

(3) 65.162 $1,126,158

(2) 0.000 $0

4574 ____ Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 3 $12,084,820 (1) 11.143 $134,661 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 85.805 $1,036,939

(3) 5.571 $67,325

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2022-04-06 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 29

Bond Date: 2024-08-22 (4) 63.520 $767,628 term in years: 30

4615 ____ Trails Metro District $6,429,030 (1) 12.817 $82,401 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 68.096 $437,791

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2021-07-15 (4) 55.279 $355,390 term in years: 30

4660 ____ Twin Mesa Metro District $8,726,100 (1) 7.500 $65,446 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 7.500 $65,446

(2) 0.000 $0

4522 ____ Two Bridges Metro District $4,435,240 (1) 17.133 $75,989 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 74.057 $328,461

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-08-23 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2018-08-23 (4) 56.924 $252,472 term in years: 30

4652 ____ Valley View Metro District 1 $1,830 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4653 ____ Valley View Metro District 2 $3,350 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4654 ____ Valley View Metro District 3 $730 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4544 ____ Village on the Green Metro District 1 $3,475,820 (1) 13.000 $45,186 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 49.423 $171,786

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2015-11-20 (4) 36.423 $126,600 term in years: 30

4073 ____ Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 4 $1,522,750 (1) 5.188 $7,900 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.188 $7,900

(2) 0.000 $0

4075 ____ Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 6 $58,885,660 (1) 3.339 $196,619 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 75.286 $4,433,266

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2007-12-21 (4) 9.833 $579,023 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2021-07-15 (4) 23.001 $1,354,429 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2021-07-15 (4) 30.113 $1,773,224 term in years: 30

4616 ____ Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 7 Debt Svc $37,249,830 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4101 ____ Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 9 $14,510 (1) 45.111 $655 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 45.111 $655

(2) 0.000 $0

4590 ____ Villas Metro District $6,991,200 (1) 21.866 $152,870 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 76.767 $536,694

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-08-30 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2018-08-30 (4) 54.901 $383,824 term in years: 30

4495 ____ Westcreek Metro District 1 $7,410,060 (1) 5.014 $37,154 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 38.413 $284,643

(2) 0.000 $0

4496 ____ Westcreek Metro District 2 $6,486,900 (1) 5.727 $37,150 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 45.727 $296,626

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-04-03 (4) 40.000 $259,476 term in years: 29

4627 ____ Westfield Metro District 1 Judgment $662,900 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.000 $6,629

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 10.000 $6,629

4628 ____ Westfield Metro District 2 Judgment $432,680 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.000 $4,327

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 10.000 $4,327

Total: Metro Districts $8,906,767,360 (1) 3,627.857 $87,094,209 (3) 1,188.414 $30,743,154 (5) 0.040 $1,042 (7) 0.000 $0 9,412.106 $220,295,596

(2)  (101.682)  $(4,441,956) (4) 4,674.172 $106,880,125 (6) 23.305 $19,022

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Recreation Districts

4008 ____ McArthur Ranch Metro Recreation District $11,088,260 (1) 3.053 $33,852 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 3.053 $33,852

(2) 0.000 $0

4045 ____ South Suburban Park & Recreation District $1,034,116,490 (1) 7.417 $7,670,042 (5) 0.158 $163,390 (7) 0.000 $0 8.800 $9,100,224

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.526 $543,945

Bond Date: 2019-10-16 (4) 0.699 $722,847 term in years: 20

Total: Recreation Districts $1,045,204,750 (1) 10.470 $7,703,894 (5) 0.158 $163,390 (7) 0.000 $0 11.853 $9,134,076

(2) 0.000 $0 (4) 0.699 $722,847 (6) 0.526 $543,945

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Fire Protection Districts

4034 ____ Castle Rock Fire Protection District $154,922,100 (1) 0.000 $0 (3) 10.100 $1,564,713 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 10.100 $1,564,713

(2) 0.000 $0

4472 ____ Conifer Fire Protection District $3,833,920 (1) 12.000 $46,007 (5) 0.018 $69 (7) 0.000 $0 13.545 $51,930

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 1.527 $5,854

4009 ____ Franktown Fire Protection District $319,594,430 (1) 13.000 $4,154,728 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 13.995 $4,472,724

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.995 $317,996

4033 ____ Jackson 105 Fire Protection District $74,207,130 (1) 12.110 $898,648 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 12.110 $898,648

(2) 0.000 $0

4004 ____ Larkspur Fire Protection District $233,054,190 (1) 17.812 $4,151,161 (5) 0.339 $79,005 (7) 0.000 $0 18.151 $4,230,166

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2011-12-22 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 15

4380 ____ Mountain Communities F.P.D. $8,614,390 (1) 8.582 $73,929 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 8.582 $73,929

(2) 0.000 $0

4014 ____ South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District $7,505,499,650 (1) 12.250 $91,942,371 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 12.250 $91,942,371

(2) 0.000 $0

4032 ____ West Douglas County Fire Protection District $90,641,720 (1) 10.210 $925,452 (5) 0.057 $5,167 (7) 2.140 $193,973 10.357 $938,776

(2) (3.495) $(316,793) (6) 1.445 $130,977

4402 ____ West Metro Fire Protection District $228,054,940 (1) 13.688 $3,121,616 (5) 0.102 $23,262 (7) 0.000 $0 14.361 $3,275,098

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-04-21 (4) 0.088 $20,069 term in years: 11

Bond Date: 2013-04-30 (4) 0.483 $110,151 term in years: 13

Total: Fire Protection Districts $8,618,422,470 (1) 99.652 $105,313,912 (3) 10.100 $1,564,713 (5) 0.516 $107,503 (7) 2.140 $193,973 113.451 $107,448,355

(2)  (3.495)  $(316,793) (4) 0.571 $130,220 (6) 3.967 $454,827

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Water Districts

4398 ____ Chatfield South Water District $10,341,060 (1) 5.000 $51,705 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.000 $51,705

(2) 0.000 $0

4393 ____ Southgate Water Bond Debt Service $0 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4023 ____ Southgate Water District $1,074,147,980 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4029 ____ Westcreek Lakes Water District $3,355,330 (1) 14.571 $48,891 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 14.571 $48,891

(2) 0.000 $0

Total: Water Districts $1,087,844,370 (1) 19.571 $100,596 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 19.571 $100,596

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Water & Sanitation Districts

4013 ____ Castleton Center Water & Sanitation District $13,112,220 (1) 15.376 $201,613 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 15.376 $201,613

(2) 0.000 $0

4047 ____ Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District $192,673,380 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.650 $1,088,604

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-06-03 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 6

Bond Date: (4) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2016-11-09 (4) 2.356 $453,938 term in years: 10

Bond Date: 2006-11-02 (4) 3.294 $634,666 term in years: 21

4594 ____ Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District Debt 
Svc

$733,460 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.650 $4,144

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2019-06-03 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 6

Bond Date: 2016-11-09 (4) 2.356 $1,728 term in years: 10

Bond Date: 2006-11-02 (4) 3.294 $2,416 term in years: 21

4011 ____ Denver SE Suburban Water & Sanitation District $357,753,500 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4457 ____ Dominion Water & Sanitation District $100 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4058 ____ Highlands Ranch Water & Sanitation District $2,227,165,470 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4020 ____ Inverness Water & Sanitation District $94,028,670 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.500 $47,014

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2025-02-01 (4) 0.000 $0 term in years: 2

Bond Date: 2019-12-01 (4) 0.041 $3,855 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2021-12-01 (4) 0.086 $8,086 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2017-01-01 (4) 0.173 $16,267 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2021-12-02 (4) 0.200 $18,806 term in years: 20

4517 ____ Inverness Water & Sanitation District Debt 
Service

$2,679,610 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4559 ____ Inverness Water & Sanitation District Debt Svc 2 $6,343,430 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

4614 ____ Inverness Water & Sanitation District Debt Svc 3 $6,297,470 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4515 ____ Louviers Water & Sanitation District $3,617,490 (1) 10.000 $36,175 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 20.795 $75,225

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2012-10-18 (4) 3.803 $13,757 term in years: 31

Bond Date: 2009-11-04 (4) 6.992 $25,293 term in years: 40

4053 ____ Northern Douglas County Water & San District $147,984,910 (1) 12.806 $1,895,095 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 12.481 $1,847,000

(2) (0.325) $(48,095)

4022 ____ Parker Water & Sanitation District $1,300,565,040 (1) 1.727 $2,246,076 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.771 $7,505,562

(2) (0.404) $(525,428)

Bond Date: 2012-11-15 (4) 0.371 $482,510 term in years: 31

Bond Date: 2020-05-12 (4) 4.077 $5,302,404 term in years: 20

4003 ____ Perry Park Water & Sanitation District $117,204,740 (1) 5.614 $657,987 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 5.614 $657,987

(2) 0.000 $0

4049 ____ Perry Park Water & Sanitation District -Water 
Only

$635,170 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4007 ____ Roxborough Water & Sanitation District $261,521,760 (3) 0.500 $130,761 2.500 $653,805

(2) 0.000 $0

4115 ____ Sedalia Water & Sanitation District $10,559,950 (1) 13.850 $146,255 (5) 0.495 $5,227 (7) 0.000 $0 16.363 $172,792

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 2.018 $21,310

4015 ____ Silver Heights Water & Sanitation District $9,376,330 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4019 ____ Southwest Metro Water & Sanitation District $24,344,170 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4027 ____ Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District $11,460,510 (1) 3.549 $40,673 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 23.191 $265,781

(2) (0.520) $(5,959)

Bond Date: 2023-07-08 (4) 20.162 $231,067 term in years: 10

Total: Water & Sanitation Districts $4,788,057,380 (1) 64.922 $5,746,918 (3) 0.500 $130,761 (5) 0.495 $5,227 (7) 0.000 $0 113.891 $12,519,527

(2)  (1.249)  $(579,482) (4) 49.223 $7,216,103

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Water Conservancy Districts

4487 ____ Grandview Estates Rural Water Conservation $13,930,340 (1) 1.290 $17,970 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 1.290 $17,970

(2) 0.000

4028 ____ Upper South Platte Water Conservancy $19,144,810 (1) 0.108 $2,068 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.108 $2,068

(2) 0.000

Total: Water Conservancy Districts $33,075,150 (1) 1.398 $20,038 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 1.398 $20,038

(2) 0.000

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Urban Renewal Authorities

4673 ____ Brickyard URP $779,680 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4657 ____ Castle Pines West Commercial URP $33,333,190 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4568 ____ Citadel Station - Castle Meadows URP $2,624,410 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4554 ____ Cottonwood Commercial Area URP $48,529,880 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4656 ____ Lone Tree Entertainment District URP $28,171,990 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4516 ____ Parker Central Area URP $94,129,760 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

4555 ____ Parker Road Area URP $75,697,290 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

Total: Urban Renewal Authorities $283,266,200 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Public Improvement Districts

4456 ____ Arapahoe County Water & Wastewater PID $111,651,050 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 7.500 $837,384

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2015-07-07 (4) 1.483 $165,579 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2019-12-11 (4) 2.027 $226,317 term in years: 20

Bond Date: 2012-09-27 (4) 3.990 $445,488 term in years: 20

4078 ____ Douglas County Woodmoor Mountain GID $4,431,150 (1) 8.743 $38,742 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 8.743 $38,742

(2) 0.000 $0

4646 ____ Town of Parker My Mainstreet GID $1,208,350 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0

Total: Public Improvement Districts $117,290,550 (1) 8.743 $38,742 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 16.243 $876,126

(2) 0.000 $0 (4) 7.500 $837,384

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Urban Drain & Flood Control Districts

4002 ____ Urban Drainage & Flood Control District $7,901,856,110 (1) 0.900 $7,111,670 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.900 $7,111,670

(2) 0.000 $0

4392 ____ Urban Drainage & Flood South Platte $7,901,856,110 (1) 0.100 $790,186 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.100 $790,186

(2) 0.000 $0

Total: Urban Drain & Flood Control Districts $15,803,712,220 (1) 1.000 $7,901,856 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 1.000 $7,901,856

(2) 0.000 $0

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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LOCAL IMPROVEMENT & SERVICE DISTRICTS
TITLE 32 STATUTORY DISTRICTS WITH ONE OR MORE BOND LEVIES

(For each bond, you must show the bond date and number of years.  See instructions to determine the districts authorized by Title 32)

ASSESSED
VALUATION

(1) GENERAL OPERATING 
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS* 
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Tax
Auth#

DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Business Improvement Districts

4648 ____ Chambers Commercial Center Business Improv 
Dist

$4,921,340 (1) 11.847 $58,303 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 27.958 $137,591

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: (4) 16.111 $79,288

4649 ____ Downtown Parker Business Improvement 
District

$15,020,540 (1) 8.000 $120,164 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 8.000 $120,164

(2) 0.000 $0

4571 ____ Lone Tree Business Improvement District $15,341,470 (1) 17.500 $268,476 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 17.500 $268,476

(2) 0.000 $0

4599 ____ Millers Landing Business Improvement District $2,624,410 (1) 8.874 $23,289 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 62.577 $164,228

(2) 0.000 $0

Bond Date: 2018-09-13 (4) 17.507 $45,946 term in years: 30

Bond Date: 2018-09-13 (4) 36.196 $94,993 term in years: 30

4500 ____ Park Meadows Business Improvement District $830 (1) 0.000 $0 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 0.000 $0

(2) 0.000 $0 (6) 0.000 $0

Total: Business Improvement Districts $37,908,590 (1) 46.221 $470,232 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 0.000 $0 116.035 $690,459

(2) 0.000 $0 (4) 69.814 $220,227 (6) 0.000 $0

TOTALS $40,721,549,040 (1) 3,879.834 $214,390,397 (3) 1,199.014 $32,438,628 (5) 1.209 $277,162 (7) 2.140 $193,973 9,805.548 $358,986,629

(2)  (106.426)  $(5,338,231) (4) 4,801.979 $116,006,906 (6) 27.798 $1,017,794

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).

 29-1-301(1.2), CRS 
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OTHER NON-TITLE 32 SPECIAL DISTRICTS
15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01
Rev 8/02

ASSESSED
VALUATION

1) GENERAL OPERATING
(2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT

3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS*
(4) BOND REDEMPTION*

(Levies approved at election)
(5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS

(6) OTHER*** (7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE** TOTAL ALL FUNDS
DPT 
use 

ONLY DISTRICT NAME
Nearest Ten 

Dollars
Levy

(Mills)
Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Levy
(Mills)

Revenue
(Dollars)

Special Districts

0002 Douglas County Law Enforcement $5,628,247,190
(1) 4.500 $25,327,112 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 4.500 $25,327,112
(2) 0.000

4010 Regional Transportation District $6,355,266,690
(1) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.000
(2) 0.000

4012 Cedar Hill Cemetery Association $2,376,722,140
(1) 0.104 $247,179 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.104 $247,179
(2) 0.000

4024 Southgate Sanitation District $1,072,242,340
(1) 0.465 $498,593 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.465 $498,593
(2) 0.000

4066 E-470 Public Highway Authority $1,314,252,660
(1) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.000
(2) 0.000

4077 Douglas County Soil Conservation 
District $10,126,688,580

(1) 0.000 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.000
(2) 0.000

4340 Cherry Creek Basin Water Quality 
Authority $4,339,377,180

(1) 0.500 $2,169,689 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 0.450 $1,952,720
(2)  (0.050) ($216,969)

4390 Douglas Public Library District $10,511,456,490
(1) 4.000 $42,045,826 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 3.519 $36,989,815
(2)  (0.481) ($5,056,011)

4471 Ute Pass Regional Health Service 
District $8,506,990

(1) 3.990 $33,943 (5) 0.011 $94 (7) 0.000 4.001 $34,037
(2) 0.000

4510 Castle Rock Downtown 
Development Authority $110,101,810

(1) 3.000 $330,305 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 3.000 $330,305
(2) 0.000

4546 Plum Valley Heights Subdistrict of 
Roxborough W&S $33,348,790

(1) 1.000 $33,349 (3) 3.280 $109,384 (5) 0.000 (7) 0.000 13.400 $446,874
(3) 9.120 $304,141

(2) 0.000

TOTAL $41,876,210,860
(1) 17.559 $70,685,996 12.400 $413,525 (5) 0.011 $94 (7) 0.000 $0 29.439 $65,826,635
(2)  (0.531)  $(5,272,980)

~Negative levy & dollar  (Temporary tax credit must go here.  If the entity applied it to a component levy other than General Operating, please 
footnote.)
*All entries in the column MUST be approved at election .
**Election generally not required (some entity-specific exceptions); includes capital expenditures approved under 29-1-301(1.2), C.R.S.
***Other special fund levies exempt from the 5.5% statutory revenue limitation.  (NAME MUST BE FOOTNOTED).
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15-DPT-AR

3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02  Douglas County
TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *

District TIF
Base Value

Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

78,307,018$               

            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)

5.  CEDAR HILL CEMETERY includes $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $3,307 attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

6.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $111,886 attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

7. CASTLE ROCK DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY includes $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $95,384 attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

9.  TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $256,930,868 Assessed Valuation and $2,431,856 Revenue ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  

8. TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK FESTIVAL PARK COMMONS includes $2,572,532 Assessed Valuation and $115,764 attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

6.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

CASTLE ROCK DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

1. DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $628,710 Revenue attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

2. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $1,263,907 Revenue attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

3. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $183,647  Revenue attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.

4.  TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK includes $31,794,792 Assessed Valuation and $29,251  Revenue attributable to the Castle Rock Downtown Development Authority.
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15-DPT-AR

3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02  Douglas County
TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *

District TIF
Base Value

Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    

506,830$                    10. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $19,058,220 Assessed Valuation and $280,414 Revenue ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  
            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)

5.  CEDAR HILL CEMETERY includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $220 attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

6.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

7.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $7,452 attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

8.  CITADEL STATION - CASTLE MEADOWS URP includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $0 atrributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

9.  MILLERS LANDING BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $132,512 attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

CITADEL STATION - CASTLE MEADOWS URP

1.  DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $41,873 Revenue attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

2.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $84,178 Revenue attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

3.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $12,231 Revenue attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.

4.  TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK includes $2,117,580 Assessed Valuation and $1,948 Revenue attributable to the Citadel Station-Castle Meadows URP.
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15-DPT-AR

3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02  Douglas County
TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *

District TIF
Base Value

Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

17,830,392$               

15.  COTTONWOOD COMMERCIAL URP includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

16. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $427,324,225 Assessed Valuation and $2,793,899 Revenue ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  
            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)

10.  E-470 PUBLIC HIGHWAY AUTHORITY  includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

11.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

12.  CHERRY CREEK BASIN WATER QUALITY AUTHORITY includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $13,815 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

13.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes$30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $108,031 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

14.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL, SOUTH PLATTE includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $3,070 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

5.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $27,630 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

6.  REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

7.  SOUTH METRO FIRE RESCUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $376,069 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

8.  COTTONWOOD WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT  includes $20,301,749 Assessed Valuation and $114,705 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

9.  COTTONWOOD METRO DISTRICT  includes $7,947,132 Assessed Valuation and $65,961 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

COTTONWOOD COMMERCIAL URBAN RENEWAL AREA

1.  DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $607,052 Revenue attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

2.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $1,220,366 Revenue attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

3.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $177,320 Revenue attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.

4.  TOWN OF PARKER includes $30,699,488 Assessed Valuation and $79,880 attributable to the Cottonwood Commercial Urban Renewal Area.
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15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01
Rev 8/02  Douglas County

TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *
District TIF
Base Value

Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               

59,490,833$               16. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $449,360,964 Assessed Valuation and $3,216,640 Revenue attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)
   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  

10.  CHERRY CREEK BASIN WATER QUALITY AUTHORITY includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $15,588 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

12.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL, SOUTH PLATTE includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $3,464 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

13.  PINE BLUFFS METRO DISTRICT  includes $1,919,486 Assessed Valuation and $23,994 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

14.  PARKER CENTRAL URP includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

15.  TOWN OF PARKER MY MAINSTREET GID includes $444,662 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

16.  DOWNTOWN PARKER BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT URP includes $5,522,018 Assessed Valuation and $44,176 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

5.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $31,175 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

6.  REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

11.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $121,894 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

8.  PARKER WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $199,901 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

9.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $25,807,674 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

7.  SOUTH METRO FIRE & RESCUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $424,327 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

PARKER CENTRAL AREA URP

1.  DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $684,950 Revenue attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

2.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $1,376,967 Revenue attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

3.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $200,074 Revenue attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.

4.  TOWN OF PARKER includes $34,638,927 Assessed Valuation and $90,130 attributable to the Parker Central Area URP.
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15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02  Douglas County
TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *

District TIF
Base Value

Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               

62,944,525$               15. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $170,500,622 Assessed Valuation and $1,154,907 Revenue ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE Parker Road Area URP.

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  
            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)

10.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

11.  CHERRY CREEK BASIN WATER QUALITY AUTHORITY includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $5,739 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

12.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $44,877 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

13.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL, SOUTH PLATTE includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $1,275 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

14.  PARKER ROAD AREA URP includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

5.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $11,477 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

6.  REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

7.  SOUTH METRO FIRE & RESCUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $156,221 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

8.  PARKER WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT includes $12,017,709 Assessed Valuation and $69,354 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

9.  E-470 PUBLIC HIGHWAY AUTHORITY  includes $5,449,733 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

PARKER ROAD AREA URP

1. DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $252,173 Revenue attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

2. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $506,948 Revenue attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

3. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $12,752,765 Assessed Valuation and $73,660 Revenue attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.

4.  TOWN OF PARKER includes $12,752,765  Assessed Valuation and $33,183 attributable to the Parker Road Area URP.
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15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02  Douglas County
TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *

District TIF
Base Value

Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

27,885,441$              

            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)

16.  LONE TREE BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT includes $156,527 Assessed Valuation and $2,739 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

17.  LONE TREE ENTERTAINMENT URP includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

6.  REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

7.  SOUTH METRO FIRE & RESCUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $3,510 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

8.  SOUTHGATE WATER DISTRICT includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

9.  SOUTHGATE SANITATION DISTRICT includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $133 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

11.  PARK MEADOWS METRO DISTRICT includes $23,926 Assessed Valuation and $153 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

10.  SOUTH SUBURBAN PARK & RECREATION DISTRICT includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $2,522 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

12.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

13.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $1,008 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

14.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL, SOUTH PLATTE includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $29 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

15.  SOUTHEAST PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT METRO includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $573 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

18. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $4,478,688 Assessed Valuation and $29,637 Revenue ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  

5.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $258 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

LONE TREE ENTERTAINMENT URP

1. DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $5,666 Revenue attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

2. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $11,391 Revenue attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

3. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $286,549 Assessed Valuation and $1,655 Revenue attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

4.  CITY OF LONE TREE includes $286,549  Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Lone Tree Entertainment URP.

46



15-DPT-AR
3-CLR-01

Rev 8/02  Douglas County
TAX INCREMENT FINANCE BREAKDOWN *

District TIF
Base Value

Full name of Tax Increment Finance area (PLEASE FILL IN BLANK)

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

32,663,168$               

6.  SOUTH METRO FIRE & RESCUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $8,208 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

7.  CASTLE PINES NORTH METRO DISTRICT includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $2,345 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

8.  CHERRY CREEK BASIN WATER QUALITY AUTHORITY includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $302 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

CASTLE PINES COMMERICAL DISTRICT URP

1. DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $13,249 Revenue attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

2. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $26,635 Revenue attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

3. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $3,870 Revenue attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

4. CITY OF CASTLE PINES includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $11,055 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

5. URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $603 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

13. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $8,040,264 Assessed Valuation and $68,692 Revenue ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  
            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)

9.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

10.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $2,358 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

11.  URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL, SOUTH PLATTE includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $67 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.

12.  CASTLE PINES WEST COMMERCIAL DISTRICT URP includes $670,022 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Castle Pines Commerical District URP.
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779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

779,680$                    

5.  CEDAR HILL CEMETERY includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Brickyard URP.

BRICKYARD URP

1. DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT PURPOSES include $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to the Brickyard URP.

2. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT # RE-1 includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0Revenue attributable to the Brickyard URP.

3. DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS DEBT SERVICE includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to the Brickyard URP.

4.  TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to the Brickyard URP.

13. TOTAL VALUATION AND REVENUE includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE Brickyard URP.

   * NOTE:  ON THE FRONT PAGES OF THIS CERTIFICATION, SHOW THE GROSS ASSESSED VALUATION OF ALL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT  
            NOT THE NET.  (Total assessed valuation as if the TIF did not exist.)

6.  DOUGLAS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Brickyard URP.

7.  DOUGLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Brickyard URP

8.  BRICKYARD METRO DISTRICT 1 includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Brickyard URP.

9.  BRICKYARD METRO DISTRICT 2 includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Brickyard URP.

10.  BRICKYARD METRO DISTRICT 3 includes $0 Assessed Valuation and $0 attributable to the Brickyard URP.
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Douglas County HB24-1302 Additional Information for Tax Year 2025

TAX YEAR BUDGET YEAR COUNTY ID LG ID LOCAL GOVERNMENT NAME SUBDISTRICT NAME MILL LEVY NAME/PURPOSE Rate (Mills) Previous Year Mill Lev   Previous Year Mill Lev    Mill Levy Max (Mills) Allowable Annual Growth ($) Actual Growth ($)

Mill Levy revenue 
allowed to be retained 
and spent as a TABOR 

voter-approved revenue 
change?

Subject to the Statutory 
5.5% Property Tax Limit 

29-1-301?

Subject to the Statutory 
5.25%/10.5% Property 
Tax Limit 29-1-1702? Subject to other limits?

Does the mill levy need 
to be adjusted to collect 

a certain amount of 
revenue?

 If mill levy needs to be 
adjusted, what is the 
amount? Additional Information (notes) Contact Title Phone Email

2025 2026 0001 18008 Douglas County Government Douglas County Government County Operations 0.019774                           0.019774                           203,520,398                     0.019774                           -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth is based on whatever the assessed value grows by. Martha Marshall Budget Director 303-663-6174 mmarshal@douglas.co.us
2025 2026 0002 18009 Douglas County Law Enforcement Douglas County Law Enforcement Law Enforcement 0.004500                           0.004500                           25,590,894                       0.004500                           -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth is based on whatever the assessed value grows by. Martha Marshall Budget Director 303-663-6174 mmarshal@douglas.co.us
2025 2026 2001 64918 Douglas County Re-1 School District Douglas County Re-1 School District Voter Approved Mill Levy Overrides 0.012293                           0.013210                           139,713,000                     0.012293                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       DCSD is a de-TABORed school district; information provided does not include abatements and omitted property mill levy Drew Phelps Director of Budget 7204331123 aphelps1@dcsdk12.org
2025 2026 2001 64918 Douglas County Re-1 School District Douglas County Re-1 School District General Fund School Finance Act Levy 0.027000                           0.027000                           282,150,851                     0.027000                           -                                                           2,334,438                    Y N N N N -                                       DCSD is a de-TABORed school district; information provided does not include abatements and omitted property mill levy Drew Phelps Director of Budget 7204331123 aphelps1@dcsdk12.org
2025 2026 2004 64918 Douglas County Schools - Debt Service Douglas County Schools - Debt Service Bond Redemption 0.005776                           0.005204                           54,381,195                       0.182853                           -                                                           700,870                       Y N N N N -                                       mill levy maximum calculated based on the district's maximum annual debt limit Drew Phelps Director of Budget 7204331123 aphelps1@dcsdk12.org
2025 2026 3005 64010 City of Aurora City of Aurora City of Aurora - General Government Mill Levy 0.007087                           0.006613                           57,271,566                       0.008605                           2,584,379                                              2,584,379                    N N N Y Y 0.00152                              In 2026, Aurora will collect $59.9 million in property tax revenue ($2.6 million more than collected in 2025).  In 2026, Aurora will temporarily reduce its mill levy by 1.518 mills to provide a $13.2 million TABOR refund to Aurora taxpayers. Bill Levine 303-328-7836 wlevine@auroragov.org
2025 2026 4002 64147 Urban Drainage & Flood Control District Urban Drainage & Flood Control District Operating 0.000900                           0.000900                           7,120,682                          0.000900                           373,836                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Terri Schafer Finance Director 3034556277 tschafer@mhfd.org
2025 2026 4005 18029 Perry Park Metro District Perry Park Metro District Operations & Purpose 0.004383                           0.004383                           258,881                              0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Sue Gonzales CPA 7194471777 sue.g@wsdistricts.co
2025 2026 4007 18031 Roxborough Water & Sanitation District Roxborough Water & Sanitation District General Operations and Contractual Obligations 0.002500                           0.005000                           1,297,940                          -                                       -                                                           23,878                          Y N Y N N -                                       Alan D Pogue General Counsel 3038673006 apogue@isp-law.com
2025 2026 4008 18024 McArthur Ranch Metro Recreation District McArthur Ranch Metro Recreation District McArthur Ranch Metropolitan District 0.003053                           0.003053                           34,500                                0.003053                           -                                                           -                                 N Y N N N -                                       Megan VanCamp Manager 970-875-7047 megan@frommco.us
2025 2026 4009 18011 Franktown Fire Protection District Franktown Fire Protection District Fire Protection and Emergency Services 0.013995                           0.013000                           4,311,595                          -                                       -                                                           391,620                       N N N Y Y 0.00072                              Franktown Fire had voter approval to allow for an increase in the mill levy to offset any changes in the Assessment Rates.  Franktown Fire has chose this year to stet the mill levy at 13.995 not the full allowable amount of 14.716. David Woodrick Fire Chief 3036883811 dwoodrick@franktownfire.org
2025 2026 4011 18007 Denver SE Suburban Water & Sanitation District Denver SE Suburban Water & Sanitation District N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Thuy Dam Accountant for District 3037795710 thuy.dam@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4013 18004 Castleton Center Water & Sanitation District Castleton Center Water & Sanitation District Operating 0.015376                           0.015376                           196,922                              0.015376                           20,676                                                    4,690                            Y N N N N -                                       Bob Anderson President 303-667-5112 bob@highvalleyfarm.com
2025 2026 4014 64108 South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District General Operating Expenses 0.012250                           0.009250                           69,765,034                       0.012250                           21,209,002                                           21,209,002                 Y N N N N -                                       Voters approved 3.000 additional mills for a total of 12.250 mills in election on November 7, 2025, via South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District Ballot Issue 7A. Stephanie Corbo Chief Financial Officer (720)989-2211 stephanie.corbo@southmetro.org
2025 2026 4014 64108 South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District South Metro Fire Rescue Fire Protection District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Stephanie Corbo Chief Financial Officer (720)989-2211 stephanie.corbo@southmetro.org
2025 2026 4020 64080 Inverness Water & Sanitation District Inverness Water & Sanitation District Debt Service 0.000500                           0.001250                           402,100                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       No cap on mill levy or revenue. Revenue decreased by $74,568 from previous year. Enika Stasko District Accountant 720-274-8379 enika@mulhernmre.com
2025 2026 4023 64130 Southgate Water District Southgate Water District None -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 N Y N N N -                                       Debbie Crady Accountant 720-581-2505 debbie.crady@cradypucacpas.com
2025 2026 4024 64129 Southgate Sanitation District Southgate Sanitation District Operating 0.000465                           0.000445                           498,118                              0.000465                           21,856                                                    341                                N Y N N N -                                       Debbie Crady Accountant 720-581-2505 debbie.crady@cradypucacpas.com
2025 2026 4027 18033 Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District General Operating 0.003029                           0.003022                           33,460                                0.003549                           1,256                                                      1,254                            N Y N Y Y 0.00052                              None Timothy J. Flynn Attorney for the District 303-628-3664 tflynn@irelandstapleton.com
2025 2026 4027 18033 Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District General Obligation Bonds 0.020162                           0.020700                           229,196                              -                                       -                                                           1,871                            Y N N N N -                                       Timothy J. Flynn Attorney for the District 303-628-3664 tflynn@irelandstapleton.com
2025 2026 4027 18033 Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District Thunderbird Water & Sanitation District Contractual Obligation for CO Water Loan 0.002167                           0.002193                           24,281                                -                                       -                                                           554                                Y N N N N -                                       Timothy J. Flynn Attorney for the District 303-628-3664 tflynn@irelandstapleton.com
2025 2026 4028 64145 Upper South Platte Water Conservancy Upper South Platte Water Conservancy General Fund 0.000108                           0.000092                           2,400                                   0.000134                           55                                                             98                                   N N N N N -                                       David B. Wissel Budget Officer 719 836 2484 dbwissel@msn.com
2025 2026 4029 18035 Westcreek Lakes Water District Westcreek Lakes Water District General 0.014571                           0.013050                           45,993                                0.014571                           2,899                                                      2,899                            N Y N N N -                                       Scott McKeever District Manager 719-648-2305 manager@wlwd.org
2025 2026 4032 18034 West Douglas County Fire Protection District West Douglas County Fire Protection District General Operating Expenses 0.010357                           0.008350                           775,855                              0.012350                           -                                                           162,921                       Y N N Y Y 0.00145                              Voter approved mill levy adjustment 1.445, refunds and abatements .057, credit of 3.495 mills for 5.25% growth cap Kara Winters Paralegal 7202954053 kwinters@cogovlaw.com
2025 2026 4033 18019 Jackson 105 Fire Protection District Jackson 105 Fire Protection District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       
2025 2026 4034 18002 Castle Rock Fire Protection District Castle Rock Fire Protection District Contractual Obligation 0.010100                           0.010600                           1,565,184                          9.999000                           9,999,999,999                                     -                                 Y N N N N -                                       None Thomas N. George General Counsel 3038393800 tgeorge@spencerfane.com
2025 2026 4045 64126 South Suburban Park & Recreation District South Suburban Park & Recreation District Operating 0.007417                           0.007417                           31,469,220                       0.007417                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Linda M Addison Finance Director 3034837051 LindaA@ssprd.org
2025 2026 4045 64126 South Suburban Park & Recreation District South Suburban Park & Recreation District General Obligation Debt Mill Levy 0.000699                           0.000700                           2,969,995                          0.000701                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Linda M Addison Finance Director 3034837051 LindaA@ssprd.org
2025 2026 4045 64126 South Suburban Park & Recreation District South Suburban Park & Recreation District Voter Approved Mill Levy Adjustment 0.000526                           0.000128                           543,085                              0.000711                           3,182,802                                              1,775,216                    Y N N N N -                                       In 2019 The District had a successful election allowing for the adjustment of our mill levy to offset stated mandated assessment rate changes.  This amount combined with the operating mill levy is under the new 10.5% limit Linda M Addison Finance Director 3034837051 LindaA@ssprd.org
2025 2026 4047 18006 Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District Debt 0.005650                           0.009000                           1,555,264                          -                                       1,100,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       No Cap on Mill Levy Enika Stasko District Accountant 7202748379 enika@mulhernmre.com
2025 2026 4048 64079 Inverness Metro Improvement District Inverness Metro Improvement District Operations 0.004560                           0.004210                           437,400                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       There's no cap for mill levy or revenue in the district Enika Stasko District Accountant 720-274-8379 enika@mulhernmre.com
2025 2026 4053 18015 Northern Douglas County Water & San District Northern Douglas County Water & San District Operations 0.012481                           0.012806                           1,766,445                          0.025000                           9,999,999                                              80,555                          Y N N Y Y 0.01248                              5. 25.00 subject to adjustment6. unlimitedsubject to 5.25%; adjusted mills to 12.481 to generate $1,847,000 in revenues. Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 7196350330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4056 18018 Mirabelle Metro District 1 Mirabelle Metro District 1 General Operations 0.026851                           0.077956                           12,722                                0.099999                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Maximum mills levy, and mill levy revenue growth are unlimited subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan Limits. Service Plan limits total levy to 75.000 mills subject to adjustment for changes in the method of calculating assessed valuation Ariel Fuqua District Accountant (303) 482-2213 accounting@advancemetro.com
2025 2026 4060 18036 Cottonwood Metro District Cottonwood Metro District General Operating Fund 0.008300                           0.008300                           902,370                              0.008800                           -                                                           4,142                            Y N N N N -                                       Previous Year mill levy collected as of 11/10/2025.  Actual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue Over the Prior Year ($4,143). Anthony Boone 7203631117 booneanthony@comcast.net
2025 2026 4062 18039 Park Meadows Metro District Park Meadows Metro District Operations 0.006387                           0.006387                           2,950,119                          0.006387                           175,410                                                 62,655                          Y N N N N -                                       District is subject to 5.25% limit. Jeffrey Peek Accountant for District (615) 800-3440 jeffrey.peek@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4064 18042 Stonegate North Villages Metro District Stonegate North Villages Metro District General Operating Expenes and General Obligation Debt 0.047000                           0.047000                           3,022,757                          10.000000                         999,999,999                                         2,910                            Y N N N N -                                       The District has an unlimited debt service mill levy.  The operating mill levy is also unlimited, subject to voter authorization maximums. Eric Weaver District Accountant 9709266060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4065 18043 Stonegate Village Metro District Stonegate Village Metro District Operating 0.000655                           0.000610                           79,322                                -                                       -                                                           4,158                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4065 18043 Stonegate Village Metro District Stonegate Village Metro District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization 0 0 0 0
2025 2026 4065 18043 Stonegate Village Metro District Stonegate Village Metro District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       0 0 0 0
2025 2026 4068 18044 Castle Pines North Metro District Castle Pines North Metro District General Operating Expenses 0.003500                           0.003500                           988,516                              0.019000                           15,000,000                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Temporary mill levy reduction is the same as the prior year and is and is not required by any law or other limitation on the levy or authorized revenue. Michele Barrasso Paralegal 303-770-2700 mbarrasso@svwpc.com
2025 2026 4068 18044 Castle Pines North Metro District Castle Pines North Metro District General Operating Expenses 0.003500                           0.003500                           988,516                              -                                       15,000,000                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Temporary mill levy reduction is the same as the prior year and is and is not required by any law or other limitation on the levy or authorized revenue. Michele Barrasso Paralegal 303-770-2700 mbarrasso@svwpc.com
2025 2026 4070 18045 Founders Village Metro District Founders Village Metro District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       
2025 2026 4070 18045 Founders Village Metro District Founders Village Metro District Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303-689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4070 18045 Founders Village Metro District Founders Village Metro District Contracts 0.094563                           0.094563                           7,893,995                          -                                       -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303-689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4071 18046 Castlewood Ranch Metro District Castlewood Ranch Metro District Operating 0.003721                           0.003721                           214,520                              0.100000                           700,000                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum unlimited Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4071 18046 Castlewood Ranch Metro District Castlewood Ranch Metro District Refunding loan 0.026084                           0.026084                           1,503,771                          0.100000                           700,000                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum unlimited Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4073 18048 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 4 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 4 Operating 0.005188                           0.004721                           7,506                                   -                                       -                                                           394                                Y N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4073 18048 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 4 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 4 -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303-689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4075 18050 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 6 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 6 Debt Service 0.062947                           0.063807                           3,724,446                          0.050000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.06295                              Max mills is 50.0 subject to adjustment. Max revenue growth is unlimited. Mills adjusted to 62.947 to generate revenue of $3,706,676. Lindsay Ross Accountant for the District 3037795710 lindsay.ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4075 18050 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 6 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 6 Contractual 0.009000                           0.010000                           583,705                              0.010000                           99,999                                                    -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.00900                              mills need adjusted to 9.0 to generate revenue of $529,971 Lindsay Ross Accountant for District 3037795710 lindsay.ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4075 18050 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 6 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 6 Operations 0.003339                           0.003200                           186,786                              0.003339                           12,500                                                    9,833                            Y N N Y Y 0.00334                              District is subject to 5.25%. Mills adjusted to 3.339 to generate revenue of $96,619. Lindsay Ross Accountant for District 3037795710 lindsay.ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4078 18099 Douglas County Woodmoor Mountain GID Douglas County Woodmoor Mountain GID Woodmoor Mtn Road Maintenance 0.008743                           0.007240                           34,810                                0.008743                           2,019                                                      2,016                            Y N Y N N -                                       Mill Levy voter approved November 2, 1993, increasing by an amount not to exceed 5.5% each following year. Martha Marshall Budget Director 303-663-6174 mmarshal@douglas.co.us
2025 2026 4079 18056 Meadows Metro District 1 Meadows Metro District 1 O&M and Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           2,643,793                          0.035000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4081 18077 Dawson Trails Metro District 6 Dawson Trails Metro District 6 Operations 0.076511                           0.074044                           5,420                                   0.076511                           999,999,999                                         7,427,921                    Y N N N N -                                       4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 76.511 (as adjusted)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitations Amanda Castle Accountant for the District 9706693611 amandac@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4082 18057 Meadows Metro District 2 Meadows Metro District 2 Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           1,881,042                          0.035000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. 35.000 max mills subject to adjustment6. unlimited Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4087 18078 Dawson Trails Metro District 7 Dawson Trails Metro District 7 Operations 0.076481                           0.074044                           934                                      0.076481                           999,999,999                                         6,883                            Y N N N N -                                       4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 76.481 (as adjusted)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitations Amanda Castle Accountant for the District 9706693611 amandac@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4088 18058 Meadows Metro District 3 Meadows Metro District 3 Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           1,792,923                          0.035000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. max mil levy is 35.00 subject to adjustment. 6. Unlimited growth in mill levy allowed. Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4089 18059 Meadows Metro District 4 Meadows Metro District 4 Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           265,009                              0.035000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. unlimited Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4090 18103 Canterberry Crossing Metro District Canterberry Crossing Metro District Operations 0.001600                           0.001500                           72,541                                0.001600                           3,816                                                      -                                 Y N N N N -                                       District subject to 5.25% limit. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4090 18103 Canterberry Crossing Metro District Canterberry Crossing Metro District Debt service 0.014000                           0.014000                           677,047                              0.099000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       unlimited max mills and unlimited growth Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4099 18053 Cherry Creek South Metro District 1 Cherry Creek South Metro District 1 Operating 0.001448                           0.001361                           92,948                                -                                       -                                                           5,802                            Y Y N N N -                                       Allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4101 18079 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 9 Villages at Castle Rock Metro District 9 Operating Expenses - 4101 0.045111                           0.094563                           1,231                                   0.045111                           65                                                             -                                 Y N N N N -                                       For Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Qualified Property Tax Revenue is subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit in 29-1-1702, C.R.S.; Unlimited for Other Revenue subject to Service Plan or Electoral Authorization. Alexander Fink Accountant for the District 7152048010 alexf@mdasi.com
2025 2026 4103 18054 Anthology West Metro District 2 Anthology West Metro District 2 Operations 0.014127                           0.013631                           45,751                                0.035000                           -                                                           2,402                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy Maximum 35.000 as adjusted and allowable annual growth is unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4103 18054 Anthology West Metro District 2 Anthology West Metro District 2 Contracts 0.030334                           0.027867                           93,533                                0.035000                           -                                                           9,802                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy Maximum 35.000 mills as adjusted and Allowable annual growth subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4104 18070 Dawson Trails Metro District 1 Dawson Trails Metro District 1 Operations 0.076293                           0.074044                           5,712                                   0.076231                           999,999                                                 -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.00219                              6. Unlimited Amanda Castle Accountant for District 9706693611 amandac@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4105 18071 Dawson Trails Metro District 2 Dawson Trails Metro District 2 Operations 0.076508                           0.074044                           363                                      0.076508                           999,999,999                                         150,513                       Y N N N N -                                       4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 76.508 (as adjusted)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitations Amanda Castle Accountant for the District 9706693611 amandac@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4106 18072 Dawson Trails Metro District 3 Dawson Trails Metro District 3 Operations 0.076500                           0.074044                           3,285                                   0.076500                           999,999,999                                         150,644                       Y N N N N -                                       4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 76.5 (as adjusted)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitations Amanda Castle Accountant for the District 9706693611 amandac@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4107 18073 Dawson Trails Metro District 4 Dawson Trails Metro District 4 Operations 0.074044                           0.074044                           349                                      0.074044                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 74.044 (as adjusted)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitations Amanda Castle Accountant for the District 9706693611 amandac@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4108 18074 Dawson Trails Metro District 5 Dawson Trails Metro District 5 Operations 0.076512                           0.074044                           472                                      0.076512                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 76.512 (as adjusted)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitations Amanda Castle Accountant for the District 9706693611 amandac@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4109 18055 Roxborough Village Metro District Roxborough Village Metro District General Operating Expenses 0.012087                           0.012087                           1,312,217                          0.012087                           -                                                           8,380                            Y N N N N -                                       Ronald E. Bendall RVMD Secretary 3039338704 ronbendall@roxboroughmetrodistrict.org
2025 2026 4110 18060 Meadows Metro District 5 Meadows Metro District 5 Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           1,841,217                          0.035000                           9,999,999                                              408,683                       Y N N N N -                                       6. Unlimited Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4111 18061 Meadows Metro District 6 Meadows Metro District 6 Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           3,111,527                          0.035000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4114 18062 Meadows Metro District 7 Meadows Metro District 7 Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           2,460,667                          0.035000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4115 18038 Sedalia Water & Sanitation District Sedalia Water & Sanitation District Debt Service 0.002018                           -                                       -                                       -                                       16,990,000                                           21,309                          Y Y N N N -                                       Voter approval in 2022 Kathryn James Legal Counsel 3036883045 james@ffcolorado.com
2025 2026 4210 18082 Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Crystal Valley Metro District 2 General Operating 0.000025                           0.000050                           6,621                                   -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Act Growth in Mill Levy Revenue over previous year is -$3,214. Allowable growth in mill levy rev is unlimited and subject to Service Plan limitations. Mill levy max without further voter approval is unlimited per the service plan. Gavin Spaur District Accountant 970-484-0101 gavin.s@ccgcolorado.com
2025 2026 4210 18082 Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Debt Service 0.022500                           0.013000                           1,721,642                          0.056663                           -                                                           1,344,633                    Y N N N N -                                       Allow growth in revenue is unlimited and subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations. Mill levy maximum without further voter approval is the maximum 48.000 allowed per the bond indenture adj for change in assessment rates. Gavin Spaur District Accountant 970-484-0101 gavin.s@ccgcolorado.com
2025 2026 4250 18092 Maher Ranch Metro District 4 Maher Ranch Metro District 4 Operating 0.001670                           0.001500                           75,046                                -                                       -                                                           3,636                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4250 18092 Maher Ranch Metro District 4 Maher Ranch Metro District 4 Bond debt service 0.022400                           0.022400                           1,120,682                          -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4300 18087 Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 Debt 0.014335                           0.013550                           124,444                              0.050000                           9,999,999                                              3,987                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 50.000 Mills Subject to Adjustmentunlimited revenue growthDistrict subject to 5.25% limit; Carrie Bartwo Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4300 18087 Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 Operations 0.010740                           0.010493                           96,368                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. 10.000 (subject to adjustment)6. unlimitedSubject to 5.25% Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4330 18083 High Prairie Farms Metro District High Prairie Farms Metro District Operations 0.012000                           0.012000                           1,024,566                          0.012000                           71,545                                                    -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 Paul.Niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4340 64187 Cherry Creek Basin Water Quality Authority Cherry Creek Basin Water Quality Authority Operations 0.000450                           0.000430                           1,839,047                          0.000500                           101,148                                                 78,230                          N Y N Y Y 0.00005                              The district requires 0.450 mills for general operations. To meet this requirement, it applied a temporary mill adjustment of 0.050, resulting in net revenues of $1,917,277. Jeffrey Peek Accountant for District 615- 800-3440 jeffrey.peek@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4390 18095 Douglas Public Library District Douglas Public Library District N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       N/A N/A N/A N/A
2025 2026 4390 18095 Douglas Public Library District Douglas Public Library District Douglas Public Library District 0.003519                           0.004000                           42,001,506                       0.004000                           407,521                                                 -                                 N N N N N -                                       Entered temporary mill levy credit for 2025 revenue collected in 2026, Actual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue over previous year -$5,001,677 Casie Cook Director of Finance 3036887623 ccook@dclibraries.org
2025 2026 4392 64174 Urban Drainage & Flood South Platte Urban Drainage & Flood South Platte Operating South Platte River 0.000100                           0.000100                           791,187                              0.000100                           41,537                                                    -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Terri Schafer Finance Director 3034556277 tschafer@mhfd.org
2025 2026 4394 18102 Hidden Pointe Metro District Hidden Pointe Metro District General Operating 0.003500                           0.004500                           79,869                                0.051500                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       max mill levy 51.50 subject to adjustment. Unlimited revenue growth. This district is subject to 5.25% tax limit. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4395 18106 Omnipark Metro District Omnipark Metro District Operations 0.006000                           0.006000                           369,422                              9.999000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Unlimited mills, unlimited revenue growth. District is subject to 5.25% Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4396 18105 Heritage Hills Metro District Heritage Hills Metro District Operations 0.033097                           0.033097                           2,312,807                          -                                       454,330                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: $454,330** See Colorado Department of Local Affairs determinationSubject to 5.25% cap Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4399 18109 Compark Business Campus Metro Compark Business Campus Metro Debt Service 0.036513                           0.036513                           3,317,828                          9.999000                           1,000,000                                              92,278                          Y Y N N N -                                       5. unlimited6. O&M $1,000,000; all other revenue 5.5% Diane K Wheeler Accountant for District 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4399 18109 Compark Business Campus Metro Compark Business Campus Metro Operations 0.007298                           0.007298                           663,148                              0.100000                           1,000,000                                              18,443                          Y Y N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4400 18110 Consolidated Bell Mountain Ranch Metro District Consolidated Bell Mountain Ranch Metro District Operating 0.023278                           0.023278                           692,411                              0.023278                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4400 18110 Consolidated Bell Mountain Ranch Metro District Consolidated Bell Mountain Ranch Metro District Contractual obligations 0.023750                           0.023750                           706,450                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4402 64243 West Metro Fire Protection District West Metro Fire Protection District General Operating FY2025 0.013100                           0.012810                           3,108,643                          0.013100                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N Y N -                                       The District’s Mill Levy has been adjusted by +0.635 mill for budget year 2025. The local Ballot Issue 7C dated November 6, 2018, allows the District to adjust its mill levy rate to offset any reduction in revenue if the residential assessment rate is set below 7.2%. For FY2025 a mill levy adjustment of +0.635 will offset an estima    Bruk Mulaw Finance Director 3035399520 bmulaw@westmetrofire.org
2025 2026 4402 64243 West Metro Fire Protection District West Metro Fire Protection District General Operating FY2026 0.013790                           0.013102                           3,119,574                          0.013790                           163,778                                                 -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.00131                              The local Ballot Issue 7C dated November 6, 2018, allows the District to adjust its mill levy rate to offset any reduction in revenue if RAR is below 7.2%. For FY2026 this adjustment is 1.306 or $297,840 Bruk Mulaw 303-539-9520 bmulaw@westmetrofire.org
2025 2026 4404 18112 Pinery West Metro District 2 Pinery West Metro District 2 Operations 0.013124                           0.011910                           816,100                              0.060000                           9,999,999                                              42,310                          Y N N N N -                                       6. Unlimited subject to Service Plan limitations and electoral authorizationDistrict is subject to 5.25% limit. Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4406 18022 Meridian Metro District Debt Service Meridian Metro District Debt Service Debt 0.027459                           0.021716                           428,057                              -                                       -                                                           77,593                          Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4407 18117 Concord Metro District Concord Metro District Debt service 0.004000                           0.004000                           385,482                              0.999999                           999,999,999                                         -                                 N N N N N -                                       Max mill levy without voter approval is unlimited.Allowable annual growth is also unlimited. Lindsay Ross Accountant for District 3037795710 lindsay.ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4407 18117 Concord Metro District Concord Metro District Operations 0.002000                           0.002000                           192,743                              0.999999                           500,000                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Max mill levy without voter approval is unlimited. District is subject to 5.25% Lindsay Ross Accountant for District 3037795710 lindsay.ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4408 18116 South Meridian Metro District South Meridian Metro District Operations 0.013900                           0.012733                           241,904                              -                                       -                                                           8,158                            Y N N N N -                                       5. Unlimited (Operations)6. Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - No Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 303-779-5710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4408 18116 South Meridian Metro District South Meridian Metro District Debt Service 0.005285                           0.005285                           100,405                              0.021000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited public debt, 21.000 developer held debt6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue - Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - N/A Margaret Henderson District Accountant 303-779-5710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4410 18116 South Meridian Metro District Debt Service South Meridian Metro District Debt Service Debt 0.005285                           0.005285                           126,870                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Unlimited (Operations), 21.000 (Debt Service - Unlimited for public debt, 21.000 developer held debt)6. Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4412 18120 Franktown Business Area Metro District Franktown Business Area Metro District General fund -                                       0.010000                           59,682                                0.027000                           60,000                                                    -                                 Y N Y N N -                                       N/A Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4414 18124 Castle Oaks Metro District Castle Oaks Metro District Operations 0.003000                           0.003000                           125,353                              0.099000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: Unlimited (subject to adjustment)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitationsDistrict subject to 5.25% Paul Wilson Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 paul.wilson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4414 18124 Castle Oaks Metro District Castle Oaks Metro District Debt 0.036000                           0.036000                           1,504,237                          0.050000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       50.000 mills max subject to adjustment; unlimited revenue growth allowed. Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 paul.wilson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4415 18122 Canterberry Crossing Metro District II Canterberry Crossing Metro District II Debt Service 0.023000                           0.021000                           750,503                              0.999000                           9,999,999                                              9,022                            Y N N N N -                                       unlimited mills and revenue growth subject to electoral authorization limits and service plan Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4415 18122 Canterberry Crossing Metro District II Canterberry Crossing Metro District II Operations 0.002800                           0.002600                           92,919                                0.002800                           4,879                                                      -                                 Y N N N N -                                       District is subject to 5.25% limit and mills are unlimited except due to that. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4416 18116 South Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 South Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 Debt -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Unlimited (Operations), 21.000 (Debt Service - Unlimited for public debt, 21.000 developer held debt)6. Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4418 18125 Rampart Range Metro District 1 Rampart Range Metro District 1 N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       5,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Maximum without further voter approval - unlimited (operating)10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - No Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4419 18126 Rampart Range Metro District 2 Rampart Range Metro District 2 Operations 0.007500                           0.007500                           239,847                              0.008346                           12,855                                                    -                                 Y N N N N -                                       10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - Yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4419 18126 Rampart Range Metro District 2 Rampart Range Metro District 2 Debt Service 0.040500                           0.040500                           1,295,171                          0.050000                           500,000                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - 50.000, subject to adjustment10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - N/A Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4419 18126 Rampart Range Metro District 2 Rampart Range Metro District 2 Contractual 0.002000                           0.002000                           63,959                                -                                       500,000                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - N/A Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4420 18127 Rampart Range Metro District 3 Rampart Range Metro District 3 Debt Service 0.040500                           0.040500                           830                                      0.050000                           -                                                           918                                Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - 50.000, subject to adjustment 6. Allowable Annual Growth - N/A10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - N/A Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4420 18127 Rampart Range Metro District 3 Rampart Range Metro District 3 Contractual 0.001000                           0.001000                           21                                         -                                       -                                                           22                                   Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - N/A10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - N/A Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4420 18127 Rampart Range Metro District 3 Rampart Range Metro District 3 Operations 0.007500                           0.007500                           154                                      -                                       5,000,000                                              170                                Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Maximum without further voter approval - Unlimited (operations)10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - no Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4421 18128 Rampart Range Metro District 4 Rampart Range Metro District 4 Contracts 0.008869                           0.008449                           195,776                              0.008000                           -                                                           160,571                       Y N N Y Y 0.00887                              5. Mill Levy Maximum without further voter approval - Unlimited (operations); 8 subject to adj. (contracts)6. Allowable Annual Growth - N/A10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - N/A Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4422 18129 Rampart Range Metro District 5 Rampart Range Metro District 5 N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       0.050000                           5,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Maximum without further voter approval - Unlimited (operations); 50.000 subject to adj. (debt service)10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4423 18130 Rampart Range Metro District 6 Rampart Range Metro District 6 Operations 0.009162                           0.010585                           142,382                              0.009162                           131,054                                                 105,369                       Y N N Y Y 0.00916                              10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4423 18130 Rampart Range Metro District 6 Rampart Range Metro District 6 Debt Service 0.051261                           0.047633                           640,725                              0.050000                           -                                                           745,429                       Y N N Y Y 0.05126                              5. Mill Levy Max - 50.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - N/A10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - N/A Gigi Pangindian District Accountant 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4425 65064 Inspiration Metro District Inspiration Metro District Operations 0.010956                           0.006000                           580,341                              0.010000                           538,883                                                 499,650                       Y N N Y Y 0.01096                              5. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000, subject to adjustmentDistrict is subject to 5.25% limit. Carrie Bartow Accountant for the District 719-635-0330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4425 65064 Inspiration Metro District Inspiration Metro District Contractual 0.001264                           0.001255                           121,827                              0.001000                           9,999,999                                              2,772                            Y N N Y Y 0.00126                              5. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 1.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue - UnlimitedDistrict adjusted to 1.264 mills to cover contractual obligations of $124,599. Carrie Bartow Accountant for the District (719) 635-0330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4425 65064 Inspiration Metro District Inspiration Metro District Debt Service 0.038000                           0.034000                           3,300,483                          0.050000                           9,999,999                                              445,379                       Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 50.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue - Unlimited Carrie Bartow Accountant for the District (719) 635-0330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4426 65039 Canyons Metro District 1 Canyons Metro District 1 Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.010000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       4.Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 10.000 Mills for Operating,50.000 Mills for Debt Service, and 1.000 Mill for Contractual Obligations (AllSubject to Adjustment)5.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Unlimited subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations Shelby Clymer Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4427 65040 Canyons Metro District 2 Canyons Metro District 2 Operations 0.074111                           0.071732                           93,734                                0.069000                           999,999,999                                         12,777                          Y N N Y Y 0.07411                              4. Mill Levy Maximum 69.000 Mills (Subject toAdjustment)5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitationsAdjusted mill to 74.111 to generate revenue of $106,511 Shelby Clymer Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4428 65041 Canyons Metro District 3 Canyons Metro District 3 Operations 0.010172                           0.009563                           97,010                                0.009000                           67,468                                                    -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.01017                              4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 9.000 Mills Subject to AdjustmentDistrict subject to 5.25% limit; mills adjusted to 10.172 to generate required revenues of $95,205 Shelby Clymer Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4428 65041 Canyons Metro District 3 Canyons Metro District 3 Debt service 0.050860                           0.047819                           485,087                              0.045000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.05086                              4. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 45.000 Mills Subject to Adjustmentmills adjusted to 50.860 to generate required revenues of $476,024 Shelby Clymer Accountant for the District 3037795710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4429 65042 Canyons Metro District 4 Canyons Metro District 4 Operations 0.069000                           0.069000                           2,276                                   0.069000                           999,999,999                                         1,475                            Y N N N N -                                       5. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoralauthorization or Service Plan limitations Shelby Clymer Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4432 65096 Cherokee Ridge Estates Metro Cherokee Ridge Estates Metro General Operating Fund 0.037808                           0.039890                           252,056                              0.050000                           300,000                                                 31,400                          Y N N N N -                                       Maximum revenue ($300,000) that may be collected from the general operating fund mill levy may increase 3% annually for 20 years with the first increase for fiscal year 2025. Irene Berest Accountant 3032000065 irene@ncmhoa.com
2025 2026 4432 65096 Cherokee Ridge Estates Metro Cherokee Ridge Estates Metro Debt Fund 0.011636                           0.010110                           63,864                                0.040000                           300,000                                                 4,050                            Y N N N N -                                       Irene Berest Accountant 303-200-0065 irene@ncmhoa.com
2025 2026 4432 65096 Cherokee Ridge Estates Metro Cherokee Ridge Estates Metro DUPLICATE General Operating Fund 0.037808                           0.039890                           252,056                              0.050000                           300,000                                                 31,400                          Y N N N N -                                       Jeffrey Erb Attorney for District 3036267125 jerb@erblawllc.com
2025 2026 4433 65111 Solitude Metro District Solitude Metro District General fund 0.007500                           0.007500                           76,747                                0.055000                           562,475                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Sufficient mill levy revenue to cover expenditures Marcos Pacheco District Manager 30338914960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4433 65111 Solitude Metro District Solitude Metro District Debt Service 0.047500                           0.047500                           486,067                              0.055000                           562,475                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4434 65141 Crystal Crossing Metro District Crystal Crossing Metro District Operating 0.012966                           0.012966                           189,354                              -                                       10,040                                                    -                                 Y N Y N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4434 65141 Crystal Crossing Metro District Crystal Crossing Metro District $8,500,000 G O Limited Tax Refunding Bonds 0.040000                           0.044288                           646,775                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4435 65118 Lincoln Meadows Metro District Lincoln Meadows Metro District General 0.003500                           0.003500                           55,000                                -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y Y N N N -                                       Sarah Luetjen Paralegal 3032187207 sluetjen@cegrlaw.com
2025 2026 4436 65094 Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 1 Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 1 Operations 0.075186                           0.072769                           437                                      0.070000                           999,999                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. max mill 70.00 subject to adjustment6. allowable annual growth is unlimiteddistrict subject to 5.25% limit Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4437 65095 Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 2 Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 2 Operations 0.024512                           0.023666                           790,916                              0.020000                           9,999,999                                              198,867                       Y N N N N -                                       5. 20.000 mills max (subject to adjustments)6. Unlimited growth subject to 5.25% cap Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4437 65095 Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 2 Crowfoot Valley Ranch Metro District 2 Debt service 0.058830                           0.056799                           1,898,219                          0.048000                           9,999,999                                              477,309                       Y N N N N -                                       48.000 max mills subject to adjustment; unlimited revenue growth Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4438 65098 Antelope Heights Metro District Antelope Heights Metro District Debt Service 0.040000                           0.040000                           970,598                              0.999000                           -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Unlimited maximum mills and mil levy revenue Paul Wilson District for Accountant 3037795710 Paul.Wilson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4438 65098 Antelope Heights Metro District Antelope Heights Metro District Operations 0.003500                           0.003500                           84,927                                0.003831                           4,460                                                      -                                 Y N N N N -                                       District subject to 5.25% limit. Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4439 65122 Kings Point South Metro District 1 Kings Point South Metro District 1 Operating 0.075000                           0.075000                           71                                         -                                       -                                                           225,598                       Y N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4440 65123 Kings Point South Metro District 2 Kings Point South Metro District 2 Operating -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4441 65136 Lincoln Station Metro District Lincoln Station Metro District Operations 0.007825                           0.007516                           408,938                              0.007825                           9,999,999                                              16,460                          Y N N Y Y 0.00783                              unlimited max mill levy and unlimited allowable annual growth. Subject to 5.25% cap. Also adjusted mills to 7.825 to generate revenue of $425,398. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4441 65136 Lincoln Station Metro District Lincoln Station Metro District Contractual 0.016658                           0.016000                           870,544                              0.050000                           9,999,999                                              35,052                          Y N N Y Y 0.01666                              50.00 max mill levy subject to adjustment and unlimited allowable annual growth. Adjusted mills to 16.658 to generate revenue of $905,596. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4442 65188 Stone Canon Ranch Metro District Stone Canon Ranch Metro District Infrastructure Road 0.021186                           0.019260                           49,873                                0.063650                           900,000                                                 1,831                            N N Y N N -                                       Rose A. Vallesio Paralegal 720-617-0080 RVallesio@cogovlaw.com
2025 2026 4442 65188 Stone Canon Ranch Metro District Stone Canon Ranch Metro District General Operating 0.025000                           0.025000                           64,736                                0.025000                           900,000                                                 3,723                            Y N N Y Y 0.00331                              In the amount of $8,066 Rose Vallesio Paralegal 7206170080 rvallesio@cogovlaw.com
2025 2026 4443 65289 Horse Creek Metro District Horse Creek Metro District Operations/Debt Service 0.014500                           0.027593                           301,692                              0.040230                           -                                                           -                                 N N Y N N -                                       Allowable annual growth is unlimited subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations Kaitlyn Toman District Accountant 3039870835 ktoman@sdmsi.com
2025 2026 4444 65223 Lanterns Metro District 1 Lanterns Metro District 1 Operations 0.012603                           0.012460                           305,320                              0.011000                           9,999,999                                              27,251                          Y N N N Y 2,085.34700                     11.000 mils max subject to adjustment. Unlimited revenue growth; district subject to 5.25% cap Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4444 65223 Lanterns Metro District 1 Lanterns Metro District 1 Debt service 0.045000                           0.072046                           1,765,415                          0.063600                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Max mills 63.60 subject to adjustment; unlimited revenue growth Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4445 65278 Meridian Village Metro District 1 Meridian Village Metro District 1 Debt Service 0.022000                           0.029569                           5                                           0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson District Accountant 303-779-5710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4445 65278 Meridian Village Metro District 1 Meridian Village Metro District 1 Operations 0.010000                           0.008710                           2                                           0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4446 65279 Meridian Village Metro District 2 Meridian Village Metro District 2 Operations 0.010000                           0.009379                           1,126,967                          0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. 10.000 (Operations, subject to adjustment)6. unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - yes Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4446 65279 Meridian Village Metro District 2 Meridian Village Metro District 2 Contractual 0.022000                           0.028900                           3,472,583                          0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - 50.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - no Margaret Henderson District Accountant 303-779-5710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4449 65201 Pine Bluffs Metro District Pine Bluffs Metro District Oper/Debt Expenses 0.012500                           0.012500                           389,709                              0.012500                           -                                                           -                                 Y Y N N N -                                       Thomas E. Whyte Treasurer 303-758-3500 twhyte@koelbelco.com
2025 2026 4450 65239 Ravenna Metro District Ravenna Metro District General Operations and GO Bonds 0.063000                           0.063000                           2,591,341                          -                                       -                                                           23,878                          Y N Y N N -                                       Alan D Pogue General Counsel 3038673006 apogue@isp-law.com
2025 2026 4451 65258 Reata North Metro District Reata North Metro District Operating 0.000605                           0.000605                           32,075                                -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4451 65258 Reata North Metro District Reata North Metro District Contract obligations 0.012600                           0.012105                           641,760                              -                                       -                                                           1,131                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4452 65232 Southeast Public Improv Metro District Southeast Public Improv Metro District Operations 0.002000                           0.002000                           2,019,341                          0.002000                           429,111                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 2.000 (operations, subject to adjustment)6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue - Unlimited, subject to 5.25% cap Margaret Henderson Accountant for the District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4453 65257 Parker Automotive Metro District Parker Automotive Metro District Operating 0.003000                           0.003000                           62,691                                -                                       -                                                           9,927                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4453 65257 Parker Automotive Metro District Parker Automotive Metro District Contractual Obligations 0.051740                           0.049068                           1,025,377                          -                                       -                                                           227,924                       Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4453 65257 Parker Automotive Metro District Parker Automotive Metro District Operating 0.003000                           0.003000                           63,679                                -                                       -                                                           9,927                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4454 18109 Compark Business Campus Metro Dist Debt Svc Compark Business Campus Metro Dist Debt Svc Debt Service 0.022318                           0.022318                           139,661                              9.999000                           1,000,000                                              805                                Y Y N N N -                                       5. unlimited6. O&M $1,000,000; All other revenue: 5.5% Diane K Wheeler Accountant for District 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4455 18121 North Meridian Metro District Debt Service North Meridian Metro District Debt Service Debt -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4456 65137 Arapahoe County Water & Wastewater PID Arapahoe County Water & Wastewater PID debt service 0.007500                           0.007900                           792,512                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Mill levy is adjusted to collect revenue to cover the debt service each year.  Levy is directly for the repayment of general obligation bond indebtedness. Jessica Savko Budget Manager 303-795-4677 jsavko@arapahoegov.com
2025 2026 4457 65359 Dominion Water & Sanitation District Dominion Water & Sanitation District Dominion Water & Sanitation District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Jennifer G Ondracek District Accountant 9706693611 jennifero@pcgi.com
2025 2026 4459 65311 Olde Town Metro District Olde Town Metro District General fund 0.010000                           0.010000                           57,225                                0.017400                           7,500,000                                              1,208                            Y N N N N -                                       Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4460 65362 Neu Towne Metro District Neu Towne Metro District Operating 0.002520                           0.002520                           50,221                                -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4460 65362 Neu Towne Metro District Neu Towne Metro District Limited Tax G O Bonds 0.034000                           0.035000                           697,511                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
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2025 2026 4461 65336 Anthology West Metro District 3 Anthology West Metro District 3 Operations 0.047678                           0.047678                           107                                      0.035000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       35.000 mills subject to adjustment and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4462 65337 Cherry Creek South Metro District 4 Cherry Creek South Metro District 4 operations 0.010740                           0.010394                           39,407                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              221,471                       Y N N Y Y 0.01074                              Max mills are 10.0 as adjusted. Unlimited revenue growth allowed, subject to electoral authorization or service plan limits. Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 Gigi.Pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4463 65338 Cherry Creek South Metro District 5 Cherry Creek South Metro District 5 Debt service 0.061222                           0.059443                           1,780                                   0.057000                           9,999,999                                              364,368                       Y N N Y Y 0.06122                              Max mill levy is 57.00 subject to adjustment. Allowable annual growth is Unlimited subject to electoral authorization or service plan. The adjustment was needed to mill the 61.222 to mill the required revenues of $366,148 to meet debt requirements. Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4463 65338 Cherry Creek South Metro District 5 Cherry Creek South Metro District 5 Contractual Obligation 1 0.005370                           0.005214                           156                                      0.005000                           9,999,999                                              31,960                          Y N N Y Y 0.00537                              max mill levy is 5.0 subject to adjustment. Allowable annual growth is unlimited. Yes the mill was adjusted to 5.370 to collect $32,116 in revenues to cover contractual obligations. Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4463 65338 Cherry Creek South Metro District 5 Cherry Creek South Metro District 5 Contractual Obligation 2 0.005370                           0.005214                           156                                      0.005000                           9,999,999                                              31,960                          Y N N Y Y 0.00537                              max mill levy is 5.0 subject to adjustment. Allowable annual growth is unlimited. Yes the mill was adjusted to 5.370 to collect $32,116 in revenues to cover contractual obligations. Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4464 65339 Cherry Creek South Metro District 6 Cherry Creek South Metro District 6 Contractual 0.005370                           0.005197                           19,548                                0.005000                           9,999,999                                              78,775                          Y N N Y Y 0.00537                              Max mill levy is 5.00 subject to adjustmentAllowable annual growth is unlimited Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4464 65339 Cherry Creek South Metro District 6 Cherry Creek South Metro District 6 Contractual 0.005370                           0.005197                           19,548                                0.005000                           9,999,999                                              78,775                          Y N N Y Y 0.00537                              Max mill levy is 5.00 subject to adjustmentAllowable annual growth is unlimited Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4464 65339 Cherry Creek South Metro District 6 Cherry Creek South Metro District 6 Contractual 0.061222                           0.059248                           222,856                              0.057000                           9,999,999                                              898,104                       Y N N Y Y 0.06122                              Max mill levy is 57.00 as adjustedAllowable annual growth is unlimited Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4465 65340 Cherry Creek South Metro District 7 Cherry Creek South Metro District 7 operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.010000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4466 65341 Cherry Creek South Metro District 8 Cherry Creek South Metro District 8 Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4467 65342 Cherry Creek South Metro District 9 Cherry Creek South Metro District 9 Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4468 65343 Cherry Creek South Metro District 10 Cherry Creek South Metro District 10 Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4469 65344 Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 Contractual 0.010740                           0.010394                           102                                      0.005000                           9,999,999                                              2                                     Y N N Y Y 0.01074                              Max mill levy is 10.00 subject to adjustment. Unlimited growth in revenue. Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4469 65344 Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 operations 0.010740                           0.010394                           102                                      0.010000                           9,999,999                                              2                                     Y N N Y Y 0.01074                              Max mill levy is 10.00 subject to adjustment. Unlimited growth in revenue. Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4470 65300 Bella Mesa Metro District Bella Mesa Metro District Operations 0.014090                           0.013702                           99,998                                0.014090                           100,000                                                 -                                 Y N Y Y Y 0.01409                              District is subject to the 5.25% max property tax increase. Paul Wilson Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4470 65300 Bella Mesa Metro District Bella Mesa Metro District Debt Service 0.063041                           0.064621                           471,611                              0.050000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.06304                              The district has mill levy max of 50.000 subject to adjustment for changes in methodology. It also needs to certify 63.041 mills to adjust to required revenues of $447,391. Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 paul.wilson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4471 65329 Ute Pass Regional Health Service District Ute Pass Regional Health Service District Operating 0.003990                           0.003990                           1,832,065                          0.003990                           -                                                           9,932,263                    Y N Y N N -                                       Refunds and Abatements .011 Mills in the amount of $5,309.99 Kara Fox CAO 7196866692 kfox@uprad.org
2025 2026 4473 65406 Lincoln Creek Metro District Lincoln Creek Metro District Limited Tax Obligation Refunding Bonds 0.030179                           0.030179                           328,670                              0.010000                           5,248                                                      9,408                            Y N N N N -                                       District is subject to 10.5% revenue limitation pursuant to HB248-1001 Jackie Pena District Accountant 3033691800 jackie@westwindmanagement.com
2025 2026 4474 65475 Rampart Range Metro District 7 Rampart Range Metro District 7 Operations 0.007500                           0.007500                           2,287,782                          0.008732                           384,581                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4474 65475 Rampart Range Metro District 7 Rampart Range Metro District 7 Debt Service 0.040500                           0.040500                           12,354,024                       0.050000                           5,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - 50.000, subject to adjustment10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - N/A Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4474 65475 Rampart Range Metro District 7 Rampart Range Metro District 7 Contractual 0.002000                           0.002000                           610,075                              -                                       5,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - N/A Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-7795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4475 65476 Rampart Range Metro District 8 Rampart Range Metro District 8 Debt Service 0.055224                           0.052324                           420,249                              0.050000                           -                                                           228,524                       Y N N Y Y 0.05522                              6. Allowable Annual Growth - N/A10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) N/A Gigi Pangindian District Accountant 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4475 65476 Rampart Range Metro District 8 Rampart Range Metro District 8 Operations 0.012272                           0.011627                           93,384                                0.012854                           139,390                                                 50,788                          Y N N Y Y 0.01227                              10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4477 65515 Reata South Metro District Reata South Metro District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       0 0 0 0
2025 2026 4477 65515 Reata South Metro District Reata South Metro District -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       
2025 2026 4477 65515 Reata South Metro District Reata South Metro District Operations 0.010000                           0.010000                           371,080                              -                                       -                                                           37,131                          Y N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4477 65515 Reata South Metro District Reata South Metro District Bonds 0.035000                           0.040000                           1,484,319                          -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4479 65461 Sierra Ridge Metro District Sierra Ridge Metro District Operating 0.016035                           0.015000                           779,484                              0.100000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4479 65461 Sierra Ridge Metro District Sierra Ridge Metro District Bond Debt Service 0.029000                           0.028996                           1,506,795                          0.100000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4480 65484 Pinery Commercial Metro District 1 Pinery Commercial Metro District 1 operations 0.010000                           0.010000                           730                                      0.010000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       #6 - Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or service plan limits. Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4481 65485 Pinery Commercial Metro District 2 Pinery Commercial Metro District 2 operations 0.010000                           0.010000                           32,431                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              21,476                          Y N N N N -                                       #5 - 10.00 general and 40.000 debt, subject to adjustments.#6 - unlimited subject to electoral authorizations or service plan limitations. Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4483 65578 Foxhill Metro District 2 Foxhill Metro District 2 General Operating 0.013533                           0.011999                           119,416                              0.018703                           11,299                                                    11,299                          Y N N N N -                                       Allowable annual growth in mill revenue is limited to 5.25%. Total mills limited to 55.000 adj for changes in assessed valuation. Adj cap for 2026 is 68.703 mills. 68.703 cap, 50.000 mills are for debt service and 18.703 mills are for gen op mill. Gavin Spaur District Accountant 970-484-0101 accounting@ccgcolorado.com
2025 2026 4483 65578 Foxhill Metro District 2 Foxhill Metro District 2 Debt Service 0.050000                           0.047035                           468,099                              0.050000                           -                                                           14,851                          N N N N Y 29.50500                           Allowable annual growth in mill revenue is unlimited. Total mills limited to 55.000 adj for changes in assessed valuation. Total adj cap for 2026 is 68.703 mills. 68.703 cap, 50.000 mills are for debt service and 18.703 mills are for gen op mill. Gavin Spaur District Accountant 970-484-0101 accounting@ccgcolorado.com
2025 2026 4485 65502 Horseshoe Ridge Metro District 2 Horseshoe Ridge Metro District 2 Operations & Debt 0.040352                           0.040352                           650,082                              0.040352                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       For further information please refer to the Service Plan and final Budget submittal, posted to DOLA. Cathy Fromm CPA 303-912-8401 cathy@frommco.us
2025 2026 4486 65503 Horseshoe Ridge Metro District 3 Horseshoe Ridge Metro District 3 Operations & Debt 0.033298                           0.035000                           28,048                                0.035000                           -                                                           14,524                          Y N N N N -                                       For additional information, please refer to the Service Plan and final Budget submittal, posted to DOLA. Cathy Fromm CPA 303-912-8401 cathy@frommco.us
2025 2026 4489 65556 Jordan Crossing Metro District Jordan Crossing Metro District Operations Net of Temporary Reduction & GO Debt 0.043848                           0.041670                           186,228                              0.046028                           15,122                                                    5,586                            Y N N N N -                                       8.327 Temporary Mill Levy Required For 5.25% Revenue Limit Eric Weaver District Accountant 970-926-6060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4490 65557 Regency Metro District Regency Metro District Operations, Net of Temporary Reduction, and Debt Service 0.032000                           0.042266                           397,422                              0.054359                           85,111                                                    -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6.045 Temporary Mill Levy Required For 5.25% Revenue Limit Eric Weaver District Accountant 9709266060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4491 65645 Tallman Gulch Metro District Tallman Gulch Metro District General fund 0.005760                           0.005528                           57,027                                0.010000                           82,287                                                    8,395                            Y Y N N N -                                       Marcos Pacheco District Manager 303814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4491 65645 Tallman Gulch Metro District Tallman Gulch Metro District Debt service 0.054803                           0.053213                           548,953                              0.054803                           548,953                                                 73,507                          Y N N N N -                                       Sufficient mill levy to cover fund expenses Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4493 65592 Castle Oaks Metro District 3 Castle Oaks Metro District 3 Operations 0.001500                           0.001500                           77,470                                0.002717                           12,201                                                    -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Subject to 5.25% cap Paul Wilson Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 paul.wilson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4493 65592 Castle Oaks Metro District 3 Castle Oaks Metro District 3 Debt 0.034500                           0.034500                           1,781,806                          0.048500                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       unlimited annual growth allowed Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 paul.wilson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4494 65799 Castleview Metro District 1 Castleview Metro District 1 Operating 0.011743                           0.011789                           260                                      0.074600                           500,000                                                 91                                   Y N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4494 65799 Castleview Metro District 1 Castleview Metro District 1 Bond Debt Service 0.068446                           0.068172                           1,511                                   0.063600                           541                                                          540                                Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum as adjusted pursuant to the Service Plan;Allowable Annual Growth is Not Applicable Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4495 65722 Westcreek Metro District 1 Westcreek Metro District 1 Contractual 0.033399                           0.033399                           271,626                              0.033399                           100,000                                                 -                                 Y N Y N N -                                       Subject to 5.25% cap SHelby Clymer Accountant for the District 3037795710 Shelby.Clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4495 65722 Westcreek Metro District 1 Westcreek Metro District 1 Operations 0.005014                           0.004523                           36,785                                0.005014                           369                                                          369                                Y N Y Y Y 0.00501                              District subject to 5.25% cap. mills adjusted to 5.014 to budget $37,154 required revenues. Shelby Clymer Accountant for District 3037795710 Shelby.Clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4496 65723 Westcreek Metro District 2 Westcreek Metro District 2 Operations 0.005727                           0.007172                           36,783                                0.005727                           368                                                          367                                Y N Y Y Y 0.00573                              Subject to 5.25%; mills adjusted to generate $37,150 in revenue. Shelby Clymer Accountant for District 3037795710 Shelby.Clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4496 65723 Westcreek Metro District 2 Westcreek Metro District 2 Debt 0.040000                           0.040000                           205,147                              0.040000                           100,000                                                 54,329                          Y N Y N N -                                       Shelby Clymer Accountant for District 3037795710 Shelby.Clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4500 65726 Park Meadows Business Improvement District Park Meadows Business Improvement District General Obligation Bonds -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum without further Voter Approval and Allowable Annual Growth:  See November 7, 2006 Ballot Issue Nos. 5A-5H Ted W. Snailum, Jr. Accountant 303-933-4207 tsnalium@tws-cpa.com
2025 2026 4501 65783 Highlands Ranch Metro District Highlands Ranch Metro District Highlands Ranch Metro District 0.012250                           0.011205                           25,414,659                       0.012750                           2,760,365                                              1,348,533                    N N N N N -                                       We are authorized to levy a mill up to 12.750 without further voter approval. Any mill levied less than this is not a tax credit. Tiffany Hooten Director of Finance and Administation 720-240-4940 thooten@highlandsranch.org
2025 2026 4504 65900 Highfield Metro District Highfield Metro District Debt Service 0.012000                           0.012000                           677,808                              0.050000                           1,000,000                                              -                                 N N N N N -                                       50.000 Mills for Debt Service (Subject to Adjustment) Jeffrey Peek Accountant for District 6158003440 jeffrey.peek@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4504 65900 Highfield Metro District Highfield Metro District Operations 0.002000                           0.002000                           112,968                              0.006896                           23,775                                                    -                                 Y N N N N -                                       District is subject to 5.25% limit Jeffrey Peek Accountant for District 3037795710 jeffrey.peek@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4505 65901 Hunting Hill Metro District Hunting Hill Metro District Operations 0.029857                           0.028000                           361,465                              0.029857                           264,065                                                 148,799                       Y N N Y Y 0.02986                              District subject to 5.25%; adjusted mills to 29.857 to generate required revenues of $510,264 Lindsay Ross Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 lindsay.ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4505 65901 Hunting Hill Metro District Hunting Hill Metro District Debt Service 0.026000                           0.040725                           525,738                              0.045000                           6,720,000                                              81,391                          Y N N N Y 0.02600                              max mills 45.00 subject to adjustment; adjusted mills to 26 to generate required revenues of $444,347 Lindsay Ross Accountant for District 3037795710 Lindsay.Ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4506 18059 Meadows Metro District 4 Debt Service Meadows Metro District 4 Debt Service Capital Infrastructure Improvements 0.035000                           0.035000                           265,009                              0.035000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. Unlimited Seef Le Roux Accountant for District 719-635-0330 Seef.LeRoux@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4507 65136 Lincoln Station Metro District Debt Service Lincoln Station Metro District Debt Service contractual 0.016000                           0.016000                           109,324                              0.050000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       50 mills max subject to adjustment. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4509 18109 Compark Business Campus Metro Dist Debt Svc 2 Compark Business Campus Metro Dist Debt Svc 2 Debt Service 0.018685                           0.018685                           35,692                                9.999000                           1,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. unlimited6. O&M $1,000,000; All other revenue Diane K Wheeler Accountant for District 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4512 66070 Remuda Ranch Metro District Remuda Ranch Metro District Operations 0.011670                           0.011379                           25,249                                0.078766                           161,083                                                 7,369                            Y N N Y Y 0.01167                              10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - YES Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 719-635-0330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4512 66070 Remuda Ranch Metro District Remuda Ranch Metro District Debt Service 0.046680                           0.045517                           101,000                              0.040000                           -                                                           29,473                          Y N N Y Y 0.04668                              6. Allowable Annual Growth in mill levy revenue - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit 5.25% - N/A Carrie Bartow District Accountant 719-635-0330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4515 66078 Louviers Water & Sanitation District Louviers Water & Sanitation District General Operations 0.010000                           0.010000                           35,577                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              598                                Y N N N N -                                       [Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue] - Unlimited, subject to limitations of Section 29-1-1702 C.R.S, as applicable. Neil Schilling District Contracted Accountant/CPA 720-348-1086 neilschilling@schillingcpas.com
2025 2026 4515 66078 Louviers Water & Sanitation District Louviers Water & Sanitation District Debt Service 0.010795                           0.010795                           38,405                                0.099999                           160,000                                                 645                                Y N N N N -                                       [Mill Levy Maximum] - There is no mill levy maximum for the payment of debt service, however annual taxes for water related debt service are limited to $80,000 and annual taxes for sewer related debt service are limited to $80,000.    [Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue] - No limit up to the $80,000 limits noted prev       Neil Schilling District Contracted Accountant/CPA 720-348-1086 neilschilling@schillingcpas.com
2025 2026 4523 66208 Robinson Ranch Metro District Robinson Ranch Metro District General fund 0.007000                           0.010000                           49,465                                0.020000                           100,000                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Sufficient mill levy to generate up to $100,000 annually Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4523 66208 Robinson Ranch Metro District Robinson Ranch Metro District Debt service 0.018500                           0.017000                           84,090                                0.050000                           247,325                                                 -                                 N N N N N -                                       Sufficient mill levy collected to cover annual debt service Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4524 66225 Canyons Metro District 5 Canyons Metro District 5 Operations 0.001184                           0.001216                           99,102                                0.001000                           27,219                                                    14,081                          Y N N Y Y 0.00118                              4.Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: 1.000 Mill Subject to Adjustmentadjusted to 1.184 for required revenues of $113,183. Shelby Clymer Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4524 66225 Canyons Metro District 5 Canyons Metro District 5 Debt service 0.059414                           0.058373                           4,757,313                          0.045000                           9,999,999                                              922,291                       Y N N Y Y 0.05941                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 45.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 59.414 for required revenues of $5,679,604 Shelby Clymer Accountant 3037795710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4526 66227 Canyons Metro District 7 Canyons Metro District 7 General Operations 0.005719                           0.005791                           471,210                              0.005000                           999,999                                                 74,742                          Y N N N N -                                       The allowable annual growth in mill levy revenue is “Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations” Ariel Fuqua District Accountant 303-482-2213 accounting@advancemetro.com
2025 2026 4531 18116 South Meridian Metro District Debt Service 3 South Meridian Metro District Debt Service 3 Debt 0.005285                           0.005285                           39,393                                -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Unlimited (Operations), 21.000 (Debt Service - Unlimited for public debt, 21.000 developer held debt)6. Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4534 66298 Parker Homestead Metro District Parker Homestead Metro District Operations, Net of Temporary Reduction, and Debt Service 0.043000                           0.037265                           741,155                              0.054316                           236,744                                                 33,012                          Y N N N N -                                       1.417 Temporary Mill Reduction Required for 5.25 Revenue Limit Eric Weaver District Accountant 9709266060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4535 66359 North Pine Vistas Metro District 1 North Pine Vistas Metro District 1 Operating -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4536 66360 North Pine Vistas Metro District 2 North Pine Vistas Metro District 2 Operating 0.005705                           0.005705                           133,996                              -                                       -                                                           1,499                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4536 66360 North Pine Vistas Metro District 2 North Pine Vistas Metro District 2 Bonds 0.037258                           0.037258                           875,095                              -                                       9,789                                                      9,789                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4537 66361 North Pine Vistas Metro District 3 North Pine Vistas Metro District 3 Operating 0.005705                           0.005705                           141,009                              -                                       3,934                                                      3,934                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4537 66361 North Pine Vistas Metro District 3 North Pine Vistas Metro District 3 Bonds 0.063011                           0.061847                           1,528,659                          -                                       72,219                                                    72,219                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4539 18022 Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 Debt 0.027459                           0.021716                           279,294                              -                                       -                                                           31,058                          Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4540 66363 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 1 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 1 Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.065000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4541 66364 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 2 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 2 Operations 0.015000                           0.015000                           -                                       0.015000                           9,999,999                                              1                                     Y N N N N -                                       Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4541 66364 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 2 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 2 Debt 0.050000                           0.050000                           -                                       0.050000                           9,999,999                                              3                                     Y N N N N -                                       Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4542 66365 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 3 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 3 Debt 0.050000                           0.050000                           -                                       0.050000                           9,999,999                                              64                                   Y N N N N -                                       50.000 max mills subject to adjustment; unlimited revenue growth allowed Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4542 66365 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 3 Castle Pines Town Center Metro District 3 Operations 0.015000                           0.015000                           -                                       0.019000                           9,999,999                                              19                                   Y N N N N -                                       19.000 mills subject to adjustment; unlimited annual growth Paul Wilson Accountant for District 3037795710 Paul.Wison@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4544 66420 Village on the Green Metro District 1 Village on the Green Metro District 1 Operations & Debt 0.049423                           0.049423                           187,586                              0.049423                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       For additional information please refer to the Service Plan and final Budget submittal, posted to DOLA. Cathy Fromm CPA 303-912-8401 megan@frommco.us
2025 2026 4545 18121 North Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 North Meridian Metro District Debt Service 2 Debt -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4547 66462 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 1 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 1 Operations 0.095522                           0.095436                           -                                       0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel, Sterling Ranch CAB (720) 765-7204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4548 66463 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 2 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 2 Operations 0.032007                           0.032316                           1,467,013                          0.035500                           77,038                                                    -                                 Y N Y N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4548 66463 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 2 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 2 Debt Service 0.063515                           0.063206                           2,869,291                          0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 N N N N N -                                       Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4549 66464 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 Debt Service 0.062238                           0.061538                           5,306,823                          0.050000                           9,999,999                                              968,408                       Y N N Y Y 0.06224                              6,275,231 Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4549 66464 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 Operations 0.033284                           0.033984                           22,930,662                       0.035834                           1,302,788                                              425,243                       Y N Y N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel, Sterling Ranch CAB (720) 765-7204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4550 66465 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 4 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 4 Operations 0.005492                           0.005492                           25                                         -                                       -                                                           9,534                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4551 66466 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 5 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 5 Operations 0.095522                           0.095522                           -                                       -                                       9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel, Sterling Ranch CAB 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4552 66467 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 6 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 6 Operations 0.095522                           0.095436                           -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4553 66468 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 7 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 7 Operations 0.005530                           0.005498                           65,600                                -                                       -                                                           18,334                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4556 66525 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 1 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 1 Operations 0.012695                           0.011863                           84,702                                0.099999                           21,473                                                    -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.01270                              Unlimited max mills, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations.Adjusted mills to 12.695 to generate revenues of $84,643.District subject to 5.25$ cap Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4556 66525 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 1 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 1 Debt 0.050782                           0.047454                           338,821                              0.050000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.05078                              5. Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 50.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue - UnlimitedMills adjusted to 50.782 to generate required revenues of $338,583 Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4557 66526 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 2 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 2 N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4558 66527 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 3 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 3 Operations 0.010933                           0.010585                           773,742                              0.011936                           150,886                                                 12,785                          Y N N Y Y 0.01093                              District subject to 5.25% cap. Mills adjusted to 10.933 to collect required revenues of $786,527. Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4558 66527 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 3 Promenade at Castle Rock Metro District 3 Contractual 0.043732                           0.042341                           3,095,042                          0.050000                           9,999,999                                              51,067                          Y N N Y Y 0.04373                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 50.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 43.732 for required revenues of $3,146,109 Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4561 66592 Carousel Farms Metro District Carousel Farms Metro District Operating 0.006745                           0.006934                           39,999                                0.035000                           100,000                                                 2                                     Y N N N Y 39.99900                           35 mills less Debt Service Mill Levy (as adjusted pursuant to the Service Plan) Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4561 66592 Carousel Farms Metro District Carousel Farms Metro District $3,162,500 General Obligation Limited Tax Bonds 0.047195                           0.047973                           276,737                              0.035000                           100,000                                                 3,126                            Y N N N Y 276.73700                         35.000 mills less O&M Mill Levy (as adjusted pursuant to the Service Plan) Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4562 66490 Salisbury Heights Metro District Salisbury Heights Metro District Operating 0.007643                           0.007143                           43,690                                0.035000                           1,000,000                                              2,665                            Y N N N Y 43.69000                           35.000 Mills referenced above is as adjusted Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4562 66490 Salisbury Heights Metro District Salisbury Heights Metro District Debt Service 0.029000                           0.028060                           171,630                              -                                       -                                                           4,256                            Y N N N N -                                       unlimited mill levy - debt to assessed ratio is less than 50% Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4563 66540 Lanterns Metro District 2 Lanterns Metro District 2 Debt service 0.071717                           0.068901                           916,150                              0.063000                           9,999,999                                              297,097                       Y N N N N -                                       max mills 68.901 subject to adjustment; unlimited revenue growth Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4563 66540 Lanterns Metro District 2 Lanterns Metro District 2 Operations 0.007500                           0.011916                           158,442                              0.011000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       max mills 11.00 subject to adjustment; unlimited revenue growth. subject to 5.25% cap Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4564 66541 Lanterns Metro District 3 Lanterns Metro District 3 Debt 0.069570                           -                                       -                                       0.063600                           9,999,999                                              574,462                       Y N N N N -                                       max mills 63.600 subject to adjustment. unlimited revenue growth. Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4564 66541 Lanterns Metro District 3 Lanterns Metro District 3 General Operating 0.007640                           0.011436                           59,937                                0.011000                           3,149                                                      3,149                            Y N N N N -                                       11.000 max mills subject to adjustment. Subject to 5.25% cap Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4567 66591 Cottonwood Highlands Metro District 2 Cottonwood Highlands Metro District 2 Debt 0.021481                           0.010000                           32,123                                0.050000                           9,999,999                                              74,300                          Y N N Y Y 0.02148                              max mills of 50.0 subject to adjustment. Unlimited allowed revenue growth. Mills adjusted to 21.481 to reach required debt service revenues. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4567 66591 Cottonwood Highlands Metro District 2 Cottonwood Highlands Metro District 2 Operations 0.007532                           0.010000                           32,123                                0.010000                           34,895                                                    5,193                            Y N N Y Y 0.00753                              District is subject to 5.25% tax limit. The adjusted mills of 7.532 are necessary to collect required revenues. Jason Carroll Accountant for District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4569 66600 Overlook Metro District Overlook Metro District Operating 0.003990                           0.003650                           38,252                                0.035000                           1,000,000                                              2,005                            Y N N N N -                                       Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4569 66600 Overlook Metro District Overlook Metro District Bonds 0.049034                           0.049697                           520,824                              0.035000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       35.000 mills combined debt/O&M as adjusted Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4571 66622 Lone Tree Business Improvement District Lone Tree Business Improvement District General 0.017500                           0.017500                           286,760                              0.020000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       20 mill maximum property tax rate. Limited to $250,000 in fee revenue. Jimmy Hollar Management Analyst 7205091006 jimmy.hollar@cityoflonetree.com
2025 2026 4572 66686 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 1 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 1 Operations 0.011428                           0.011608                           120,649                              0.010000                           6,334                                                      -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.01143                              5. Mill levy max - 10.000, subject to adjustment10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - Yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4572 66686 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 1 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 1 Contractual - Debt 0.065144                           0.066170                           687,744                              0.057000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N Y Y Y 0.06514                              5. Mill Levy Max - 57.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25) limit - No Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4572 66686 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 1 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 1 Contractual 0.011428                           0.011608                           120,648                              0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.01143                              5. Mill Levy Max - 10.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - No Gigi Pangindian District Accountant 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4573 66687 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 2 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 2 Contractual - Debt Service 0.065162                           0.065348                           1,092,596                          0.057000                           -                                                           33,562                          Y N N Y Y 0.06516                              5. Mill Levy Max - 57.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - No Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4573 66687 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 2 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 2 Contractual 0.011432                           0.011464                           191,674                              0.010000                           -                                                           5,898                            Y N N Y Y 0.01143                              5. Mill Levy Max - 10.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - No Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4573 66687 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 2 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 2 Operating 0.011432                           0.011464                           191,674                              0.010000                           70,336                                                    5,899                            Y N N Y Y 0.01143                              5. Mill Levy Max - 10.000, subject to adjustment10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4574 66688 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 3 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 3 Operations 0.011143                           0.010946                           122,988                              0.010000                           45,348                                                    11,673                          Y N N Y Y 0.01114                              5. Mill Levy Max - 10.000, subject to adjustment10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - Yes Gigi Panindian District Accountant 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4574 66688 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 3 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 3 Debt Service 0.063520                           0.623000                           701,030                              0.057000                           -                                                           66,598                          Y N N Y Y 0.06352                              5. Mill Levy Max - 57.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - No Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4574 66688 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 3 Trails at Crowfoot Metro District 3 Contractual 0.011142                           0.010946                           122,988                              0.010000                           -                                                           11,662                          Y N N Y Y 0.01114                              5. Mill Levy Max - 10.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - No Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4575 66689 Hess Ranch Metro District 4 Hess Ranch Metro District 4 Operations 0.010883                           0.012157                           266,924                              0.010000                           9,999,999                                              39,741                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict is subject to 5.25% tax limit. Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4575 66689 Hess Ranch Metro District 4 Hess Ranch Metro District 4 Debt service 0.064626                           0.069298                           1,521,533                          0.057000                           9,999,999                                              299,518                       Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 57.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4575 66689 Hess Ranch Metro District 4 Hess Ranch Metro District 4 Contractual 0.011336                           0.012156                           266,902                              0.010000                           9,999,999                                              52,528                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4576 66690 Hess Ranch Metro District 5 Hess Ranch Metro District 5 Contractual 0.061222                           0.059248                           321,038                              0.057000                           9,999,999                                              965,934                       Y N N Y Y 0.06122                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 57.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 61.222 for required revenues of $1,286,972 Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4576 66690 Hess Ranch Metro District 5 Hess Ranch Metro District 5 Contractual 0.010740                           0.010694                           56,320                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              169,450                       Y N N Y Y 0.01074                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 10.74 for required revenues of $255,770 Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4576 66690 Hess Ranch Metro District 5 Hess Ranch Metro District 5 Operations 0.010740                           0.010394                           56,320                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              169,540                       Y N N Y Y 0.01074                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 10.74 for required revenues of $255,770 Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4577 66691 Hess Ranch Metro District 6 Hess Ranch Metro District 6 Operations 0.010740                           0.010986                           8                                           0.010000                           9,999,999                                              25,167                          Y N N Y Y 0.01074                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills for Operations(Subject to Adjustment)Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 10.740 for required revenues of $25,175 Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4577 66691 Hess Ranch Metro District 6 Hess Ranch Metro District 6 Debt Service 0.061222                           -                                       -                                       0.057000                           9,999,999                                              143,505                       Y N N Y Y 0.06122                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 61.222 for required revenues of $143,505 Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4577 66691 Hess Ranch Metro District 6 Hess Ranch Metro District 6 Contractual 0.010740                           -                                       -                                       0.010000                           9,999,999                                              25,174                          Y N N Y Y 0.01074                              Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - UnlimitedDistrict needed to mill 10.74 for required revenues of $25,174 Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4578 66692 Hess Ranch Metro District 7 Hess Ranch Metro District 7 Contractual 0.061222                           -                                       -                                       0.057000                           999,999                                                 937,085                       Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 57.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4578 66692 Hess Ranch Metro District 7 Hess Ranch Metro District 7 Contractual 0.010740                           -                                       -                                       0.010000                           9,999,999                                              164,390                       N N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited District is allowed to retain revenue for TABOR. Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4578 66692 Hess Ranch Metro District 7 Hess Ranch Metro District 7 Operations 0.010740                           0.010000                           7,151                                   0.010000                           9,999,999                                              157,239                       Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 for Operations (Subject toAdjustment)Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4579 66693 Hess Ranch Metro District 8 Hess Ranch Metro District 8 Debt Service 0.030000                           0.030000                           30,603                                0.030000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 30.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4579 66693 Hess Ranch Metro District 8 Hess Ranch Metro District 8 Contractual 0.010000                           0.010000                           10,201                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 3037795710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4579 66693 Hess Ranch Metro District 8 Hess Ranch Metro District 8 Operations 0.010000                           0.010000                           10,201                                0.010000                           9,999,999                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval - 10.000 Mills as adjusted.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue ($) - Unlimited Paul Niedermuller Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 paul.niedermuller@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4580 66709 Belford South Metro District Belford South Metro District Operations 0.011252                           0.010799                           62,457                                0.100000                           68,361                                                    68,361                          Y N N N Y 0.10000                              Diane Wheeler Accountant for the District 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4580 66709 Belford South Metro District Belford South Metro District Contractual 0.075388                           0.072355                           418,468                              0.062000                           1,000,000                                              458,006                       Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy subject to adjustment from changes in assessment ratio Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4581 66710 Cielo Metro District Cielo Metro District Operations 0.012489                           0.011951                           151,135                              0.060000                           9,999,999                                              80,388                          Y N N Y Y 0.01249                              max mill levy 60.00 as adjustedunlimited revenue growthmills adjusted to 12.489 for required revenues of $231,522. Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4581 66710 Cielo Metro District Cielo Metro District Debt 0.062447                           0.059759                           755,723                              0.060000                           9,999,999                                              401,925                       Y N N Y Y 0.06245                              max mill levy 60.000 as adjusted. unlimited revenue growth allowed. mills adjusted to 62.447 to generate required revenues of $1,157,648. Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 Carrie.Bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4582 66658 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 1 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 1 Operating 0.006205                           0.006244                           32,492                                -                                       335                                                          -                                 Y N Y N N -                                       Per the Series 2019 debt documents, the operations & maintenance revenues from the imposition of the District’s mill levy can only increase by 1% per year. Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4582 66658 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 1 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 1 Contractual Obligations 0.048198                           0.047696                           255,834                              0.035000                           335                                                          4,302                            Y N N N N -                                       Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4583 66827 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 2 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 2 Operating 0.012031                           0.011859                           33,490                                0.035000                           335                                                          1                                     Y N Y N N -                                       Per the Series 2019 debt documents, the operations & maintenance revenues from the imposition of the District’s mill levy can only increase by 1% per year. Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4583 66827 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 2 Reata Ridge Village Metro District 2 Debt Service 0.041672                           0.040728                           115,018                              0.035000                           335                                                          985                                Y N N N N -                                       Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4584 66681 Anthology West Metro District 4 Anthology West Metro District 4 Operations 0.014989                           0.013631                           187,104                              0.035000                           -                                                           9,823                            Y N N N N -                                       35.000 mills as adjusted  allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4584 66681 Anthology West Metro District 4 Anthology West Metro District 4 Contracts 0.029504                           0.027891                           382,842                              0.035000                           -                                                           4,785                            Y N N N N -                                       35.000 mills as adjusted,  allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4585 66682 Anthology West Metro District 5 Anthology West Metro District 5 Operations 0.003983                           0.005202                           32,013                                0.035000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy Maximum 35.000, as adjusted Unlimited, Allowable annual growth subject to electoral and/or Service Plan limitations Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4585 66682 Anthology West Metro District 5 Anthology West Metro District 5 Bonds 0.043695                           0.042476                           261,396                              0.035000                           -                                                           87,930                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy Maximum 35.000, as adjusted Unlimited, Allowable annual growth subject to electoral and/or Service Plan limitations Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4586 66683 Anthology West Metro District 6 Anthology West Metro District 6 Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.035000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       35.000 mills as adjusted  allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4587 66756 Mirabelle Metro District 2 Mirabelle Metro District 2 General Operations 0.030744                           0.028474                           1,082,136                          0.025000                           -                                                           312,053                       Y N N N N -                                       Ariel Fuqua District Accountant (303) 482-2213 accounting@advancemetro.com
2025 2026 4587 66756 Mirabelle Metro District 2 Mirabelle Metro District 2 General Obligation Bonds 0.062183                           0.057077                           2,169,174                          0.050000                           -                                                           650,721                       Y N N N N -                                       Ariel Fuqua District Accountant (303) 482-2213 accounting@advancemetro.com
2025 2026 4590 66721 Villas Metro District Villas Metro District General fund 0.021866                           0.021117                           145,859                              0.021866                           152,870                                                 3,335                            Y N N N Y 5.17300                              Sufficient mill levy to cover fund expenses Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4590 66721 Villas Metro District Villas Metro District Debt service 0.054901                           0.054901                           379,209                              0.054901                           383,824                                                 4,615                            Y N N N N -                                       Sufficient mill levy to cover fund expenses Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4591 65406 Lincoln Creek Metro District Debt Service Lincoln Creek Metro District Debt Service Limited Tax Obligation Refunding Bonds 0.030179                           0.030179                           -                                       0.010000                           5,248                                                      -                                 Y N N N N -                                       District is subject to 10.5% revenue limitation pursuant to HB24B-1001 Jackie Pena District Accountant 3033691800 jackie@westwindmanagement.com
2025 2026 4592 66767 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 1 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 1 Operating 0.010000                           0.010000                           5,084                                   -                                       -                                                           5,145                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4592 66767 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 1 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 1 Agreement to remit funds to Chambers Highpointe MD #2 0.051209                           0.049557                           25,197                                -                                       -                                                           27,182                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4593 66768 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 2 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 2 Operating 0.010000                           0.010000                           6,258                                   -                                       -                                                           8,018                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4593 66768 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 2 Chambers Highpoint Metro District 2 Capital Improvements 0.053703                           0.053546                           33,510                                -                                       -                                                           43,159                          Y Y N N N -                                       Adjusted for assessment ratio Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4594 18006 Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District Debt Svc Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District Debt Svc Debt 0.005650                           0.009000                           1,555,264                          -                                       1,100,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       No Cap on Mill Levy Enika Stasko District Accountant 720-274-8379 enika@mulhernmre.com
2025 2026 4595 66742 Hillside at Castle Rock Metro District Hillside at Castle Rock Metro District Operations 0.012736                           0.011880                           26,526                                0.035000                           335                                                          3,964                            Y N N N N -                                       The maximum mill levy and annual growth in mill levy revenue is unlimited and subject to the service plan and electoral authorization. Joy Tatton District Accountant 3036890833 joy@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4595 66742 Hillside at Castle Rock Metro District Hillside at Castle Rock Metro District Debt 0.063680                           0.059403                           132,636                              0.035000                           335                                                          19,813                          Y N N N N -                                       The Mill Levy Maximum and Allowable Annual Growth is unlimited and subject to the Service Plan and electoral authorization. Joy Tatton District Accountant 3036890833 joy@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4598 66777 Timbers Metro District Timbers Metro District Debt service 0.025000                           0.025000                           437,018                              0.050000                           923,825                                                 24,895                          Y N N N N -                                       Sufficient mill levy to cover fund expenses Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4598 66777 Timbers Metro District Timbers Metro District General fund 0.004500                           0.005000                           87,404                                0.010000                           184,765                                                 -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Sufficient mill levy to cover fund expenses Marcos Pacheco District Manager 3033814960 mpacheco@crsofcolorado.com
2025 2026 4599 66723 Millers Landing Business Improvement District Millers Landing Business Improvement District Operations 0.008874                           0.010394                           4,273                                   0.010000                           9,999,999                                              225                                Y N N N Y 0.96400                              max mil levy 10.000 subject to adjustment and unlimited revenue growth. Subject to 5.25% Jeffrey Peek Accountant for District 6158003440 jeffrey.peek@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4599 66723 Millers Landing Business Improvement District Millers Landing Business Improvement District Debt service 0.053703                           0.051971                           21,368                                0.050000                           9,999,999                                              5,850                            Y N N N N -                                       max mil levy 50.000 subject to adjustment and unlimited revenue growth. Jeffrey Peek Accountant for District 6158003440 jeffrey.peek@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4601 66888 Belford North Metro District Belford North Metro District Bonds 0.066592                           0.064444                           57,437                                0.100000                           1,000,000                                              6                                     Y N N N N -                                       Adjusted for changes in assessment rate Diane Wheeler District Accountant 303-689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4601 66888 Belford North Metro District Belford North Metro District Contract 0.005370                           0.005197                           4,632                                   0.100000                           1,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Adjusted for changes in assessment ratio Diane Wheeler District Accountant 303-689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4601 66888 Belford North Metro District Belford North Metro District Operations 0.010740                           0.010394                           9,264                                   0.100000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N Y 71.34000                           Diane Wheeler Accountant for the District 303-689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4602 65278 Meridian Village Metro District 1 Debt Service Meridian Village Metro District 1 Debt Service Debt -                                       -                                       -                                       0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4602 65278 Meridian Village Metro District 1 Debt Service Meridian Village Metro District 1 Debt Service Operations -                                       -                                       -                                       0.010000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - no Margaret Henderson District Accountant 303-779-5710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4603 66853 Hilltop Metro District Hilltop Metro District Operating 0.017031                           0.017031                           40,922                                -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4603 66853 Hilltop Metro District Hilltop Metro District $1,655,000 Limited Tax General Obligation Senior Bonds 0.058851                           0.058851                           141,407                              -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
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2025 2026 4604 67103 Devils Head Metro District Devils Head Metro District Operations -                                       0.020000                           369                                      1.000000                           30,000,000                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Revenue decreased $30Mill levy Maximum is unlimited subject to service plan limitations, Allowable Annual Growth is unlimited subject to Service Plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4604 67103 Devils Head Metro District Devils Head Metro District Contractual Obligations -                                       0.050000                           922                                      1.000000                           922                                                          -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Actual growth in mill levy is negativemill levy maximum subject to service plan limitations Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303-689-0833 Diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4605 67101 Meadowlark Metro District Meadowlark Metro District Operating 0.005754                           0.005728                           63,560                                0.005000                           1,000,000                                              1,249                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum is adjustable Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4605 67101 Meadowlark Metro District Meadowlark Metro District Bond debt service 0.037090                           0.065315                           724,760                              0.057000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Maximum mill levy is adjustable;allowable growth na  negative increase Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4605 67101 Meadowlark Metro District Meadowlark Metro District Contractual obligations 0.011508                           0.011456                           127,120                              0.010000                           -                                                           2,498                            Y N N N N -                                       Max mill levy is adjustable Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4606 67082 Rock Canyon Metro District Rock Canyon Metro District Debt Service 0.057533                           0.057463                           153,308                              0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.05753                              6. Allowable Annual Growth - subject to electoral authorization or service plan limitations10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Gigi Pangindian District Accountant 303-779-5710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4606 67082 Rock Canyon Metro District Rock Canyon Metro District Operations 0.017259                           0.017239                           45,993                                0.015000                           6,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.01726                              10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - yes Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4607 66464 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 Debt Svc Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 3 Debt Svc Debt Service Fund 0.062238                           0.061538                           345,739                              0.050000                           -                                                           190,906                       Y N N Y N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S.Yes - Mill Levy Revenue $536,645 Troy Johnson General Counsel (720) 765-7204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4608 18125 Rampart Range Metro District 1 Debt Service Rampart Range Metro District 1 Debt Service N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - 50.000, subject to adjustment6. Allowable Annual Growth - N/A10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - No Gigi Pangindian Accountant for the District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4609 67076 Castleview Metro District 2 Castleview Metro District 2 Operating 0.011434                           0.012826                           59,144                                0.074600                           5,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Maximum mill levy is adjusted pursuant to the Service Plan Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4609 67076 Castleview Metro District 2 Castleview Metro District 2 Bond Debt Service 0.057567                           0.057904                           267,012                              0.063600                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Maximum mill levy is adjusted pursuant to the Service Plan;Allowable Annual Growth is Not Applicable Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4611 67128 Lanterns Metro District 4 Lanterns Metro District 4 operatons -                                       0.001000                           19,436                                0.099000                           9,999,999                                              16,854                          Y N N N N -                                       5. Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations and subject to adjustment6. unlimited Curtis Bourgouin Accountant for District 3037795710 curtis.bourgouin@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4612 67129 Lanterns Metro District 5 Lanterns Metro District 5 operatons -                                       0.001000                           17,495                                0.099000                           9,999,999                                              11,540                          Y N N N N -                                       5. Unlimited6. unlimited Curtis Bourgouin Accountant for District 3037795710 curtis.bourgouin@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4613 65344 Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 Debt Service Cherry Creek South Metro District 11 Debt Service debt -                                       -                                       -                                       0.057000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Gigi Pangindian Accountant for District 3037795710 gigi.pangindian@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4615 67277 Trails Metro District Trails Metro District Operating 0.012817                           0.010000                           67,350                                -                                       -                                                           15,051                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4615 67277 Trails Metro District Trails Metro District Bond debt service 0.055279                           0.052476                           353,427                              -                                       -                                                           1,963                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4617 65041 Canyons Metro District 3 Debt Service Canyons Metro District 3 Debt Service Bonds 0.050860                           0.047819                           -                                       0.045000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       4.Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval:45.000 Mills for Debt Service  Subject to Adjustment)5.Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue : Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations Shelby Clymer Accountant for the District 303-779-5710 shelby.clymer@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4618 67451 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-A Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-A Operations 0.010264                           0.009624                           41,045                                -                                       -                                                           34,013                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4619 67464 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-B Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-B Operations 0.037592                           0.036859                           106,979                              -                                       -                                                           15,198                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4621 18087 Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 Debt Service Castle Pines Comm Metro District 4 Debt Service debt 0.013550                           0.019550                           -                                       0.050000                           999                                                          -                                 Y N N N N -                                       6. unlimited Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 3037795710 carrie.bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4624 67542 Newlin Crossing Metro District Newlin Crossing Metro District Operating 0.005000                           0.005000                           17,582                                -                                       -                                                           19,275                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4624 67542 Newlin Crossing Metro District Newlin Crossing Metro District Bonds 0.047304                           0.045734                           160,819                              -                                       -                                                           187,879                       Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4626 67643 Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Subdistrict Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Subdistrict General Operating 0.000041                           0.000050                           213                                      -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Growth in mill levy revenue decreased from prior year $6. Allowable growth in mill levy revenue is unlimited and subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan limitations. Mill levy maximum without further voter approval is unlimited. Gavin Spaur District Accountant 970-484-0101 gavin.s@ccgcolorado.com
2025 2026 4626 67643 Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Subdistrict Crystal Valley Metro District 2 Subdistrict Debt Service 0.034163                           0.039169                           136,028                              0.056663                           -                                                           36,721                          Y N N N N -                                       Allowable growth in mill levy revenue is unlimited and subject to Service Plan limitations. Mill levy maximum without further voter approval is the maximum of 48.000 allowed per the bond indenture adjusted for change in assessment rates. Gavin Spaur District Accountant 970-484-0101 gavin.s@ccgcolorado.com
2025 2026 4627 18077 Westfield Metro District 1 Judgment Westfield Metro District 1 Judgment Court Ordered Judgment 0.010000                           0.010000                           145                                      0.010000                           6,484                                                      6,484                            Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth is based on whatever the assessed value grows by. Martha Marshall Budget Director 303-663-6174 mmarshal@douglas.co.us
2025 2026 4628 18078 Westfield Metro District 2 Judgment Westfield Metro District 2 Judgment Court Ordered Judgment 0.010000                           0.010000                           165                                      0.010000                           4,162                                                      4,162                            Y N Y N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth is based on whatever the assessed value grows by. Martha Marshall Budget Director 303-663-6174 mmarshal@douglas.co.us
2025 2026 4629 67594 Fields Metro District 1 Fields Metro District 1 Operations 0.015000                           0.020000                           285                                      0.100000                           10,000,000,000                                  57,489                          Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4629 67594 Fields Metro District 1 Fields Metro District 1 Debt Service 0.053704                           -                                       -                                       0.100000                           10,000,000                                           206,845                       Y N N N N -                                       Adjusted for changes in assessment rate Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3039810386 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4630 67595 Fields Metro District 2 Fields Metro District 2 Operating -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       1,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4631 67596 Fields Metro District 3 Fields Metro District 3 Operating -                                       -                                       -                                       0.100000                           10,000,000                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4632 67600 Piney Lake Trails Metro District 1 Piney Lake Trails Metro District 1 Operating 0.021481                           -                                       -                                       0.020000                           10,000,000                                           -                                 Y N N Y Y 0.02148                              Mill levy maximum 20.00 as adjusted. allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorizationmills adjusted to 21.481 for required revenues of $114,025. Carrie Bartow Accountant for the District 7196350330 Carrie.Bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4632 67600 Piney Lake Trails Metro District 1 Piney Lake Trails Metro District 1 Debt 0.053703                           -                                       -                                       0.050000                           9,999,999                                              285,066                       Y N N Y Y 0.05370                              max 50 mills as adjusted; unlimited revenue growth. adjusted mills to 53.703 for required revenues of $285,066. Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 Carrie.Bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4633 67601 Piney Lake Trails Metro District 2 Piney Lake Trails Metro District 2 Operating -                                       -                                       -                                       0.020000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Carrie Bartow Accountant for District 7196350330 Carrie.Bartow@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4634 67704 Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Operations 0.031200                           0.027951                           5,575,917                          -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4634 67704 Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Service 0.027459                           0.021716                           4,332,103                          -                                       -                                                           17,579                          Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) - no Margaret Henderson District Accountant 303-779-5710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4635 67704 Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc Debt 0.027459                           0.021716                           3,127                                   -                                       -                                                           22,281                          Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4638 67736 Kings Point South Metro District 3 Kings Point South Metro District 3 Operations & Debt Service -                                       -                                       -                                       10.000000                         6,026,482                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       District's O&M levy is unlimited up to the max per their election question, so the Actual max levy for operations and debt combined would be 6,771,328.495 mills (Douglas County system maxes out much lower) Eric Weaver District Accountant 9709266060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4639 67771 Range Metro District 1 Range Metro District 1 Operating 0.015000                           0.015000                           2,379                                   0.100000                           1,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4639 67771 Range Metro District 1 Range Metro District 1 Debt Service 0.051441                           -                                       -                                       0.100000                           1,000,000                                              8,061                            Y N N N N -                                       Diane Wheeler District Accountant 3036890833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4640 67772 Range Metro District 2 Range Metro District 2 Operating -                                       0.015000                           2,379                                   -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4641 67773 Range Metro District 3 Range Metro District 3 Operating -                                       0.015000                           2,379                                   0.100000                           1,000,000                                              -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4642 67945 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-B Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-B Operations 0.036327                           0.035106                           -                                       -                                       9,999,999                                              118                                Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S.Mill Levy Max - No limit Troy Johnson General Counsel, Sterling Ranch CAB 7207657204 Troy.Johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4642 67945 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-B Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-B Debt Service 0.053703                           0.054924                           -                                       0.050000                           -                                                           175                                Y N N Y Y 0.05370                              Mill Levy Max: 50.000 mills subject to adjustmentDoes Mill Levy need adjustment: $175 Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4643 67946 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-C Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-C Operations 0.090030                           0.090030                           -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4644 67947 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-D Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-D Operations 0.090030                           0.090030                           -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel, Sterling Ranch CAB 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4645 67948 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-C Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-C Operations 0.035000                           0.035000                           -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum Without Further Voter Approval: No maximumAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4647 67704 Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc 2 Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc 2 Debt 0.027459                           0.021716                           147,548                              -                                       -                                                           125,522                       Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - no Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4648 67940 Chambers Commercial Center Business Improv Dist Chambers Commercial Center Business Improv Dist Operating 0.011847                           0.010068                           49,778                                -                                       8,525                                                      8,525                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4648 67940 Chambers Commercial Center Business Improv Dist Chambers Commercial Center Business Improv Dist Finance capital expenditures 0.016111                           0.015102                           74,667                                -                                       -                                                           4,621                            Y N N N N -                                       Mill levy maximum and allowable annual growth unlimited subject to service plan and electoral authorization Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4649 67923 Downtown Parker Business Improvement District Downtown Parker Business Improvement District General Operations 0.008000                           0.008000                           72,407                                0.008000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Courtney Linney Paralegal 3038393778 clinney@spencerfane.com
2025 2026 4650 67938 Kime Ranch Metro District Kime Ranch Metro District Operations 0.005295                           0.005295                           11,096                                0.100000                           1,000,000                                              4,645                            Y N N N Y 11.09600                           The mill levy maximum of 5 mills is subject to adjustment in accordance with the Service Plan. Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4650 67938 Kime Ranch Metro District Kime Ranch Metro District Bonds 0.062384                           0.060372                           126,511                              0.057000                           58,949                                                    58,949                          Y N N N Y 126.51100                         The mill levy maximum of 57.000 mills is subject to adjustment in accordance with the Service Plan. Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4650 67938 Kime Ranch Metro District Kime Ranch Metro District Contracts 0.005295                           0.005295                           11,096                                0.005000                           1,000,000                                              4,645                            Y N N N Y 11.09600                           The mill levy maximum of 5 mills is subject to adjustment in accordance with the Service Plan. Diane K Wheeler District Accountant 303 689-0833 diane@simmonswheeler.com
2025 2026 4651 67944 Scott Gulch Metro District Scott Gulch Metro District General Operating Expenses and General Obligation Bonds 0.064498                           0.062365                           104,086                              0.064498                           127,390                                                 127,390                       Y N N N N -                                       Eric Weaver District Accountant 9709266060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4652 67941 Valley View Metro District 1 Valley View Metro District 1 N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - Yes Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4653 67942 Valley View Metro District 2 Valley View Metro District 2 N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - yes Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4654 67943 Valley View Metro District 3 Valley View Metro District 3 N/A -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit - yes Margaret Henderson Accountant for District 3037795710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4658 66465 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 4 Debt Svc Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 4 Debt Svc Debt Service Fund -                                       -                                       -                                       0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4659 66468 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 7 Debt Svc Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro District 7 Debt Svc Debt Service Fund -                                       -                                       -                                       0.050000                           -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy Revenue: Allowed as set forth in §§ 29-1-1701, et seq., C.R.S. Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4660 68053 Twin Mesa Metro District Twin Mesa Metro District Operations and Maintenance 0.007500                           0.007500                           70,821                                0.010469                           91,354                                                    65,446                          Y N N N N -                                       Marisa Davis Senior Paralegal 7202794242 marisa@mdavislawoffice.com
2025 2026 4661 68084 Arrowhead Colorado Metro District Arrowhead Colorado Metro District Operations 0.010333                           -                                       -                                       0.010333                           1,000,000                                              8,618                            Y Y N Y Y 0.01033                              mill levy adjusted to 10.333 to generate required revenues of $8,618. District is also subject to 5.25% property tax limit. Lindsay Ross Accountant for District 3037795710 Lindsay.Ross@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4662 68111 Hawkview Metro District Hawkview Metro District Contractual Obligation 0.002000                           -                                       -                                       0.002000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth:  Unlimited, subject to Service Plan Limitations Dawn Schilling Accountant 7208401575 dawnschilling@schillingcpas.com
2025 2026 4662 68111 Hawkview Metro District Hawkview Metro District General Obligation Bonds and Interest 0.051667                           -                                       -                                       0.050000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Allowable Annual Growth:  Unlimited; amount sufficient to make scheduled debt service payments. Dawn Schilling Accountant 720-840-1575 dawnschilling@schillingcpas.com
2025 2026 4662 68111 Hawkview Metro District Hawkview Metro District General Operations 0.010334                           -                                       -                                       0.060000                           999,999,999                                         -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Allowable annual growth:  Unlimited, subject to electoral authorization or Service Plan LimitationsRevenue from this mill levy is not subject to the Statutory Property Tax (5.25%) Limit in 29-1-1702, C.R.S Dawn Schilling Accountant 7208401575 dawnschilling@schillingcpas.com
2025 2026 4663 68124 Castle Meadows Metro District 1 Castle Meadows Metro District 1 General Operating & General Obligation Bonds -                                       -                                       -                                       0.064444                           21                                                             21                                   Y N N N N -                                       Eric Weaver District Accountant 9709266060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4664 68125 Castle Meadows Metro District 2 Castle Meadows Metro District 2 General Operating & General Obligation Bonds 0.064444                           -                                       -                                       0.064444                           30                                                             30                                   Y N N N N -                                       Eric Weaver District Accountant 970-926-6060 Eric@mwcpaa.com
2025 2026 4665 68126 Castle Meadows Metro District 3 Castle Meadows Metro District 3 General Operating & General Obligation Bonds 0.064444                           -                                       -                                       0.064444                           28                                                             28                                   N N N N N -                                       
2025 2026 4666 68161 Brickyard Metro District 1 Brickyard Metro District 1 Operations 0.010000                           -                                       -                                       0.010000                           20,000,000                                           945                                Y N N N N -                                       Jason Carroll Accountant for the District (303) 779-5710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4667 68162 Brickyard Metro District 2 Brickyard Metro District 2 Operations 0.010000                           -                                       -                                       0.010000                           20,000,000                                           306                                Y N N N N -                                       Jason Carroll Accountant for the District 3037795710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4668 68163 Brickyard Metro District 3 Brickyard Metro District 3 Operations 0.010000                           -                                       -                                       0.010000                           20,000,000                                           191                                Y N N N N -                                       Jason Carroll Accountant for the District (303) 779-5710 jason.carroll@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4669 67704 Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc 3 Meridian Metro District - Consolidated Debt Svc 3 Debt Service 0.027459                           -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           77,143                          Y N N N N -                                       5. Mill Levy Max - Unlimited6. Allowable Annual Growth - Unlimited10. Is revenue from this mill levy subject to the Statutory Property Tax Limit (5.25%) -no Margaret Henderson District Accountant 303-779-5710 margaret.henderson@claconnect.com
2025 2026 4670 68123 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-E Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 4 Subdistrict-E Operations 0.090030                           -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4671 68180 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-D Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-D Operations 0.035000                           -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           -                                 Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Max: No LimitAllowable Annual Growth: As set forth in 29-1-1701 Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
2025 2026 4672 68181 Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-E Sterling Ranch Colorado Metro Dist 7 Subdistrict-E Operations 0.037591                           -                                       -                                       -                                       -                                                           218                                Y N N N N -                                       Mill Levy Maximum: No limitAllowable Annual Growth in Mill Levy: As set forth in 291-1701 Troy Johnson General Counsel 7207657204 troy.johnson@sterlingranchcab.com
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